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ALL STRUCTURAL WORK TO BE IN 1:2:4 MIX UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.
ALL FOUNDATIONS TO BE CARRIED DOWN TO SOLID GROUND.

STRUCTURAL DETAILS AND CALCULATIONS TO BE SUBMITTED SEPARATELY.
HOARDING PLAN TO BE SUBMITTED SEPARATELY.

DRAINAGE PLANS AND DETAILS TO BE SUBMITTED SEPARATELY.

ALL BALUSTRADE TO BE 1100MM (MIN.) HIGH ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL.

CLEAR HEIGHT BETWEEN FLOOR LEVEL TO UNDERSIDE OF BEAM TO BE 2300MM MIN. AND THAT TO UNDERSIDE OF STAIRCASE
TO BE 2000MM MIN.

STAIRCASE TO BE PROVIDED WITH HANDRAILS ON BOTH SIDES.
ALL RISERS OF STAIRCASES TO BE NOT MORE THAN 175MM AND TREADS NOT LESS THAN 225MM.

ALL OPENABLE WINDOWS UNDER 1100MM HIGH FROM FINISH FLOOR LEVEL SHALL RESTRICT THE OPENINGS TO LESS THAN
100MM.

TEMPERED GLASS BARRIER TO BE PROVIDED FOR WINDOW OPENING BELOW 1100MM.

INTERNAL SURFACE OF EVERY KITCHEN TO A HEIGHT OF AT LEAST 1.2M FROM FLOOR LEVEL TO BE FACED WITH
NON-ABSORBENT MATERIALS UNDER BUILDING (PLANNING) REGULATION 45(2).

ALL TOP-HUNG WINDOWS TO BE OPENED BY 600mm MIN. MEASURED FROM THE FIXED WINDOW CILL OR TRANSOM TO THE
OPENABLE WINDOW SASH.
CODE OF PRACTICE FOR FIRE SAFETY IN BUILDINGS 2011 SHALL BE COMPLIED WITH.

DESIGN MANUAL: BARRIER FREE ACCESS 2008 AND CORRIGENDUM SHALL BE COMPLIED WITH (ONLY APPLIES TO GROUND
FLOOR.)

CODE OF PRACTICE ON DESIGN FOR SAFETY - EXTERNAL MAINTENANCE 2019 TO BE COMPLIED WITH. ELEVATING WORK
PLATFORM TO BE PROVIDED FOR MAINTENANCE.

INTERNAL SURFACE OF EVERY LAVATORY TO A HEIGHT OF AT LEAST 1.2M FROM FLOCR LEVEL TO BE FACED WITH TILE OR
OTHER NON-ABSORBENT MATERIALS UNDER BUILDING (STANDARDS OF SANITARY FITMENTS, PLUMBING, DRAINAGE WORKS
AND LATRINES) REGULATION 84,

NO BUILDING WORKS SHALL COMMENCE WITHOUT HAVING FIRST OBTAINED CONSENT.
NO OPEN FIRE COOKING TO BE CARRIED OUT IN OPEN KITCHEN.

MODULAR INTEGRATED CONSTRUCTION (MIC) IS ADOPTED IN THIS DEVELOPMENT PROJECT. THE TYPES OF MIC MODULES TO
BE FABRICATED OFF-SITE AND THE CORRESPONDING MIC FLOOR AREA ARE SHOWN ON DRAWING NO. A12 & A13.

CORRESPONDING SUPERSTRUCTURE AND DRAINAGE PLANS SHALL BE SUBMITTED SEPARATELY AND THE APPROVAL OF
SUCH BY THE BUILDING AUTHORITY (BA) SHALL BE OBTAINED BEFORE THE COMMENCEMENT OF THE MODULAR UNIT
PRODUCTION WORK IN THE PREFABRICATION FACTORY.

ESSENTIAL INFORMATION OF THE MIC SYSTEM AS LISTED IN PNAP ADV-36 SHALL BE SUBMITTED SEPARATELY AND THE
ACCEPTANCE OF SUCH BY THE BA SHALL BE OBTAINED BEFORE THE COMMENCEMENT OF THE MODULAR UNIT PRODUCTION
WORK IN THE PREFABRICATION FACTORY.

A QUALITY ASSURANCE SCHEME AND A MIC SUPERVISION PLAN SHALL BE PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH PNAP ADV-38
AND SUBMITTED AT LEAST 14 DAYS BEFORE THE COMMENCEMENT OF THE MODULAR UNIT PRODUCTION WORK IN THE
PREFABRICATICON FACTORY.

ANY FUTURE ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS (A&A) WORKS AFTER ISSUANCE OF OCCUPATION PERMIT SHALL REQUIRE PRIOR
APPROVAL AND CONSENT FROM THE BA UNLESS THE A&A WORKS FALL WITHIN THE MINOR WORKS ITEMS WHICH MAY BE
CARRIED OUT THROUGH THE SIMPLIFIED REQUIREMENTS UNDER THE MINOR WORKS CONTROL SYSTEM.

ELECTRIC STOVES ARE TO BE PROVIDED BY USERS.

THE DRAWINGS ARE BASED ON IPA (ACCEPTANCE REFERENCE NO. MIC 3 /2018 AND BD REF: (7) IN BD/MIC/180601 Pt.11 AND
MODIFIED AS SHOWN.

BOUNDARY DATA (FOR REFERENCE ONLY)

BOUNDARY COORDINATES & DIMENSIONS:
STT 3907 KT in D.D.445

POINT BEARING DISTANCE NORTHING EASTING o~

A 824641682 831930.371 }Ts
B 132 46 50 22.966 824626.083 831947.228

o 2222936 60.799 824581.253 831906.158

D 3121730 17.562 824593.070 831893.167

E 4318 14 0.947 824593.759 831893.816

F 31308 57 5,726 824597 675 831869.639

A 424715 59,964 824641682 831930.371

Area 1402 4m (ABout)

FIRE SERVICES NOTES

1. REQUIREMENT ON PARAGRAPHS 4.22 &4.36 OF FSD CODES OF PRACTICE (MINIMUM FIRE SERVICES INSTALLATION AND EQUIPMENT) TO BE
COMPLIED WITH.

2. FIRE HYDRANT / HOSE REEL SYSTEM

2.1 AFH/HR SYSTEM TO BE PROVIDED AT POSITIONS AS INDICATED ON PLANS AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH CIRCULAR LETTER 2/2013.

2.2 THERE SHALL BE SUFFICIENT HYDRANTS AND HOSE REEL ON EACH FLOOR. FIRE HYDRANTS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ALL APPROACH
LOBBIES TO REQUIRED STAIRCASES OR REQUIRED STAIRCASE ENCLOSURES. HOSE REELS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO ENSURE THAT
EVERY PART OF THE BUILDING CAN BE REACHED BY ALENGTH OF NOT MORE THAN 30M FIRE HOSE OR HOSE REEL TUBING.

2.3 AREINFORCED CONCRETE WATER TANK WITH A CAPCITY OF 27,000 LITRES TO BE PROVIDED AT LG/F FOR THE FH/HR SYSTEM.

2.4  TWO FIXED FIRE PUMPS (DUTY/STANDBY) TO BE PROVIDED AT LG/F TO MAINTAIN A PRESSURE NOT EXCEEDING 850KPA NOR
LESS THAN 350KPA WITH A FLOW OF NOT LESS THAN 900 LITRE/MIN FROM ANY TWO HYDRANT OUTLETS (I.E. EACH WITH A LOW
OF 450L/MIN AT A RUNNING PRESSURE OF NOT LESS THAN 350KPA).

2.5 F.S.INLETS TO BE PROVIED AS INDICATED ON PLANS AT LG/F AND BE INTERCONNECTED.

3. AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM

3.1 AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM TO BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LPC SPRINKLER RULES BS EN
12845:2003 AND FSD CIRCULAR LETTER NO. 3/2006 & 3/2012.

3.2 SPRINKLERS WILL BE PROVIDED ONLY TO COVER THE AREAS FOR OPEN KITCHEN WITHIN DOMESTIC UNITS FROM G/F TO 3/F,

3.3 THE CLASS OF OCCUPANCY FOR THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM TO BE ORDINARY HAZARD GROUP 1.

3.4 EXCEPT THE OPEN KITCHEN WITHIN DOMESTIC UNITS FROM G/F TO 3/F, SPRINKLERS WILL NOT BE PROVIDED IN ALL AREAS IN
THE BUILDING, INCLUDING CORRIDORS, STAIRCASES, MAIN SWITCH ROOM, TBE ROOM, F.S. / SPRINKLER PUMP ROOM, WATER
PUMP ROOM, MANAGEMENT OFFICE, REFUSE STORAGE & MATERIAL RECOVERY CHAMBER, WATER METER CHAMBER, FUNCTION
ROOM, REFUSE ROOM, MAINTENANCE SPACE AND SERVICE DUCTS.

3.5 SPRINKLER ANNOUNCIATOR PANEL WITH ALARM SIGNALS LINKED TO THE F.5. COMMUNICATION CENTRE BY DIRECT TELEPHONE

3.6 OWING TO LIMITED SPACE, NO INDEPENDENT SPRINKLER WATER TANK TO BE PROVIDED. THE SOURCE OF WATER SUPPLY FOR
THE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE CONNECTED FROM THE WATER TANK USED FOR THE FIRE HYDRANT/HOSE REEL
SYSTEM LOCATED AT LG/F IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART Il OF FSD CL 4/96.

3.7 SPRINKLER PUMPS (DUTY & STANDBY) WILL BE PROVIDED AT LG/F FOR THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM.

3.8 SPRINKLER INLET(S) AND SPRINKLER CONTROL VALVE TO BE PROVIDED AS INDICATED ON PLANS AT LG/F. SPRINKLER INLET(S) TO

BE INTERCONNECTED.

3.9 NO SPRINKLER TO BE PROVIDED TO THE COMMON AREA AS THE TOTAL AREA IS LESS THAN 230M2,

4.FIRE ALARM SYSTEM :

4.1 AFIRE DETECTION AND ALARM SYSTEM TO BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LPC RULES FOR AUTOMATIC DETECTION
AND ALARM INSTALLATION AND B.S. 5839-1:2002 +A2:2008 AND FSD CIRCULAR LETTER NO. 1/2009, 2/2009 AND 3/2010.

4.2 FIRE DETECTION SYSTEM WITH HEAT DETECTORS TO BE PROVIDED FOR THE MAIN SWITCH ROOM, AT-G/F-ANDFHE TBE ROOM,

F.S./ SPRINKLER PUMP ROOM AND WATER PUMP ROOM AT LG/F.

4.3 BREAKGLASS UNITS AND FIRE ALARM BELLS TO BE PROVIDED AT ALL HOSE REEL POINTS.

4.4 ALL FIRE ALARM SIGNALS INCLUDING FIRE DETECTORS, FLOW SWITCHES AND BREAKGLASS UNITS TO BE LINKED TO THE F.S.
COMMUNICATION CENTRE BY A DIRECT TELEPHONE LINE.

4.5 ONE FIRE ALARM-ANB-CONTROL PANEL TO BE PROVIDED AS INDICATED ON PLANS AT G/F.

4.6 VISUAL ALARM SIGNALS (FLASHING RED LIGHTS) WILL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BARRIER FREE ACCESS 2008 EXCEPT

FOR DOMESTIC UNITS.

3, F.5. PROVISION FOR OPEN KITCHEN WITHIN DOMESTIC UNITS

5.1 ADDRESSABLE TYPE SMOKE DETECTORS FITTED WITH SOUNDER BASE SHALL BE PROVIDED INSIDE THE DOMESTIC UNITS WiTH
OPEN KITCHEN EXCEPT BEDROOM AND BATHROOM. THE ALARM SIGNAL BEING ACTUATED SHALL BE CONNECTED TO THE LOCAL
FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL PROVIDED AT THE G/F FOR THE BUILDING BUT WILL NOT BE LINKED TO THE FIRE SERVICES
COMMUNICATION CENTRE.

5.2 ADDRESSABLE TYPE SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE COMMON AREA OUTSIDE THE DOMESTIC UNIT. THE

ALARM SIGNAL BEING ACTUATED SHALL BE CONNECTED TO THE LOCAL FIRE ALARM FOR THE BUILDING, THE COMMON FIRE

ALARM CONTROL PANEL AND AGAIN LINKED TO THE FIRE SERVICES COMMUNICATION CENTRE VIA DIRECT TELEPHONE LINE.

5.3 SPRINKLERS TO BE PROVIDED TO COVER THE NOTIONAL OPEN KITCHEN AREA FOR THE CONCERNED DOMESTIC UNIT. THE ALARM
SIGNAL BEING ACTUATED SHALL BE CONNECTED TO THE LOCAL FIRE ALARM FOR THE BUILDING, THE COMMON FIRE ALARM
CONTROL PANEL AND AGAIN LINKED TO THE FIRE SERVICES COMMUNICATION CENTRE VIA DIRECT TELEPHONE LINE.

5.4 NO COMPARTMENT OF OPEN KITCHEN PROVIDED IN DOMESTIC UNIT SHALL EXCEED 126M3.

5.5 AFIRE SAFETY MANAGEMENT PLAN SHALL BE SUBMITTED AND ENDORSED BY THE FSD PRIOR TO REQUEST FOR FSI INSPECTION.

6. OTHERS

6.1 ALLLININGS FOR ACOUSTIC AND THERMAL INSULATION PURPOSES IN DUCTINGS AND CONCEALED LOCATIONS SHALL BE OF
CLASS 1 OR 2 RATE OF SURFACE SPREAD OF FLAME AS PER BS 476:PART 7 OR ITS INTERNATIONAL EQUIVALENT, OR BE BROUGHT
UP TO THAT STANDARD BY USE OF AN APPROVED FIRE RETARDANT PRODUCT.

6.2  ALLLININGS FOR ACOUSTIC, THERMAL INSULATION AND DECORATIVE PURPOSES WITHIN PROTECTED MEANS OF ESCAPE SHALL
BE OF CLASS 1 OR 2 RATE OF SURFACE SPREAD OF FLAME AS PER BS 476:PART 7 OR ITS INTERNATIONAL EQUIVALENT, OR BE
BROUGHT UP TO THAT STANDARD BY USE OF AN APPROVED FIRE RETARDANT PRODUCT.

6.3 ANY INTENDED STORAGE OR USE OF DANGEROUS GOODS AS DEFINED IN CHAPTER 295 OF THE LAWS OF HONG KONG SHOULD
BE NOTIFIED TO THE DIRECTOR OF FIRE SERVICES,

6.4 ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS TO BE PROTECTED BY MINIATURE CIRCUIT BREAKERS IN LIEU OF CONVENTIONAL RE-WIRABLE FUSE.

6.5 EMERGENCY POWER SUPPLY TO BE PROVIDED BY MEANS OF POWER CABLE BEFORE MAIN INCOMING SWITCH TO SUPPLY POWER
TO THE FIRE SERVICES INSTALLATION.

6.6 PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS TO BE PROVIDED AS SHOWN ON PLANS.

6.7 EMERGENCY LIGHTING IN ACCORDANCE WITH BS5266 : 2016 PART 1 AND BS EN 1838: 2013 TO BE PROVIDED THROUGHOUT THE
ENTIRE BUILDING AND ALL EXIT ROUTES LEADING TO GROUND LEVEL EXCEPT FOR AREAS WITHIN DOMESTIC UNITS AND IN
SERVICES DUCT.

6.8 SUFFICIENT DIRECTIONAL AND EXITS SIGNS TO BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE TO FSD CIRCULAR LETTER 5/2008 TO ENSURE THAT
ALL EXIT ROUTE FROM ANY FLOOR WITHIN THE BUILDING ARE CLEARLY INDICATED AS REQUIRED. ALL EXITS TO BE CLEARLY
INDICATED BY INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED “EXIT" SIGNS IN 125MM HIGH ENGLISH AND CHINESE CHARACTERS WITH 15MM WIDE
STROKES.

6.9 REQUIREMENT UNDER FSD CIRCULAR LETTER NO.3/2019 ON MODULAR INTEGRATED CONSTRUCTION BUILDING PROJECTS TO BE
COMPLIED WITH.

6.10 WHEN A VENTILATION/AIR CONDITIONING CONTROL SYSTEM IS PROVIDED, IT SHALL STOP MECHANICALLY INDUCED AIR
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METAL EXHAUST DUCT

METAL LOUVRES WITH WIND GUARD
PRECAST R.C. ARCHITECTURAL FEATURE
METAL GRILL WITH ACCESS PANEL

90mm THICK METAL OR GLASS CLADDING
METAL BOLLARD 600mm HIGH

300mm WIDTH COVER CHANNEL

METAL CAT LADDER WITH SAFETY CAGE

2.0m HIGH GLASS BALUSTRADE ON 1.1m HIGH
R.C.C. PARAPET

AIR DUCT ACCESS PANEL

300mm THICK GREEN WALL

800 x 1500mm LEVELLED SPACE FOR
ACCESSIBLE URINAL

1500 x 1500mm ACCESSIBLE MANEUVERABILITY SPACE
RETAINING WALL UNDER
STRUCTURE TRANSFER PLATE UNDER

1/20 LOUVRES AREA AT LOW LEVEL FOR LAV. MV

W.L. CAT LADDER WITH LOCK PLATE AT LOW LEVEL
AND SAFETY CAGE ABOVE 2M

METAL PATTERNED GRILLE

B3
-~

B2

300mm HIGH R.C. CURB

118 ¢ | NON-STRCTURAL PREFABRICATED
NOT IN SUBMISSION EXTENT CONCRETE WALL

450mm SUNKEN SLAB

350mm SUNKEN SLAB

ARCHITECTURAL FEATURE

(VERTICAL GREEN)

50mm METAL STUD / 60kg/m3 ROCKWOOL

FIRE RESISTANT PLASTERBOARD
9mm FIBRE CEMENT BOARD
PROMATECT-H BOARD

9mm GEMTREE 80 BOARD
9mm GEMTREE 80 BOARD
ABBREVIATIONS & LEGEND
AF. ARCHITECTURAL FEATURE RSMR.C. REFUSE STORAGE & MATERIAL
RECOVERY CHAMBER
ACP. A.C. PLATFORM
AFFL  ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL RWO RAINVUATER OUTLET
BAL i SB SAND BUCKET
BL BOUNDARY LINE SC POEGEALIIS
ce. COVERED CHANNEL WITH MIN, SF SIREETRIREHYDRANT
2 NOS. DRAINAGE OUTLETS SH. SHOWER
ik CAT LADDER SV SMOKE VENT
cW. CURTAIN WALL UFA. USABLE FLOOR AREA
EAD. EXHAUST AIR DUCT UFS. USABLE FLOOR SPACE
EAL. EXHAUST AIR LOUVRE U.P. UTILITY PLATFORM
E.J. EXPANSION JOINT Wil WROUGH IRON
EM.C. ELECTRICITY METER CABINET V.D VENT DUCT
ETP. EXISTING TREE PLANTER WGW.  WIRED GLASS WINDOW
F.A. FLUE APERTURE FOR ROOM WP, WATERPROOF
SRAER EpEEstRR WMC.  WATER METER CABINET
s FRESHARRLCT - ot I PROPOSED STRUCTURAL LEVEL
e FRESHAR LOUYRE 4, PROPOSED FINISH LEVEL
OF.B. FIRE BLANKET 1
O F.E.1 FIRE EXTINGUISHER 4.5KG CO2 [MV ] MECHANICAL VENTILATION
CFEZ2  FIRE EXTINGUISHER 9L H20/CO2 [[AL]  ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING TO BE PROVIDED
i FIRE HYDRANT (5)  ACCESSIBLE FACILITIES FOR PERSONS
F.GW1  FIXED GLASS WINDOW FOR -/60/60 T WITH A DISABILITY
FGW2  FIXED GLASS WINDOW FOR -/120/120 @) SRRk f/SEX TOILET COMPLY
FM': EMERNEIN, LOUVRE @ ACCESSIBLE URINAL COMPLY
FRS. FIREFIGHTING & RESCUE STAIRWAY bic WITH BFA DIV.11-55
FW.GL.  FIXED WIRED-GLASS LOUVRE FIREMAN'S LIFT
Bk ARG CAPLING M.  LEVEL DIFFERENCE
GFA. GROSS FLOOR AREA
H.W. HIGH WINDOW AT DR
HIL HIGH LEVEL OPENABLE WINDOW
LCL. LOCKABLE CAT LADDER 9 RS
M.C. METAL CLADDING
M.J. MOVEMENT JOINT D] EV CHARGING STATION
P PLANTER [EXIT|  EXIT SIGN AT HIGH LEVEL
PoE AL ')gf,"ﬁgggg" ©—]  DIRECTIONAL SIGN AT HIGH LEVEL
P.D(NE)  PIPE DUCT (NON-MANDATORY 1R  HOSEREEL
OR NON-ESSENTIAL) (-/60/60)
PL PROTECTED LOBBY AWP. WATER POINT
R.C.C. REINFORCED CEMENT CONCRETE

13 JUL 022

RD

FOR OFFICIAL USE

REV. NO.| REVISIONS
s | EEn

DATE
i

BY
HEA

D GBP 3RD AMENDMENT 13 JUL 2022

GBP 2ND AMENDMENT 8 APR 2022

c
B GBP 1ST AMENDMENT 29 NOV 2021
A 1ST GBP RE-SUBMISSION R4 AUG 2020

€ 18T GBP SUBMISSION 24 JUN 2020

Handi Architects Limited

At

AUTHORIZED PERSON (ARCHITECT)

NG CHI HO

REGISTRATION NO. AP(A)27/96

PROJECT HELH

PROPOSED MODULAR SOCIAL HOUSING

AT 5-7 YIP SHING STREET

DRAWING TITLE e
SITE LOCATION PLAN, NOTES,
LEGEND & SITE COORDINATES

PROJECT NO. /H®T | DATE 0¥

1937 134uL2022

SCALE EL#] | CHECKED BY @

VL

DRAWN BY B A | APPROVED BY WOt

CcZ CH

DRAWING NO. e

A-01




— ey | E ' | ! 8.D. REFERENCE [T
. | / 2/9085/20(TH)
/ F.§.0. REFERENCE AT
| o—
»-,.,-"" — | i
/ W.W.D. REFERENGE ATHBIEE
IIII
| )
j | CAD FILE NAME TR
\ ! /
|
__‘ N\ / NOTES iEFE
e i e P \ | e
i
|
. |
| - |
| {
| ,-
i
| f e
!
| E-COMMERCE LOGISTICS CENTRE [ f
(LOT D.D. 445) |
/ DO NOT SCALE DRAWING, FIGURED DIMENSIONS ARE TO
BE FOLLOWED.
{ X
i “ | | | READ THIS DRAWING IN CONJUNCTION WITH GENERAL
=S e ‘| ARCHITECTURAL PLANS, STRUCTURAL PLANS, AND OTHER
o | = ' / RELATED DRAWINGS, THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED
‘ V _ IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCY FOUND THEREIN.
COPYRIGHT OF THIS DRAWING 1S RESERVED BY
| .| HANDIARCHITECTS LIMITED
| ' _— \ FOR OFFICIAL USE
| — L
|I /
| ,
|| | b
‘ | | ;
LOT 693 R.P. - L
| || 7
+3-rgi2 +3$_7 | | :
———( PINK HATCHED BLACK © ® ® ® & ® ) @  sL | ||
! 5500 | 2250 | 3850 4 | 4900 | 4800 I 4900 | 4500 4900 ] 4900 i | \
STIPPLED BLACK { . 900 - » : , . ; | - |\
@NK STIPPLED BLAC@ | 4} Voo .
e . g | — | | I 2
: | | '. \
1 +55.819 ‘ | e 1
; | e b il |
5 1 J - ; : L e X 4
| [ — : = —— - —T-—m. P : \
i ‘ H .\\'-c W p
| ’
! p R I megg% “YIP SHING STREET .
= T ‘ B T N T ® O
o ; g
— —_—— ‘| —— - - e r'® \.
1 .'\ b %
| | | \,\
] ., .
. \ .
>,
FLAT FLAT FLAT \\ i :
ROOF | ROOF ROOHRA E X % ‘-.\ =
+45.50 | “*;fs *%50 | HATCH FOR C.L. WITH TOP VENT ——— ."\\ ’ i N
) I ! L N i N \\ REV. NO.| REVISIONS DATE BY
e . R i Ny A N fE e BENE Hi HEFA
_$_ | | 1 N N o v, 4 \ \ ; IE
. [ U - - 2 e == J_Qp/ \ Y. \\. B
|+5: { 155510 l I ! +42.00 ! N A A A
i . 2 N N/ \ [S——
' GUARD RAIL | e e <\ A it ’
I i -"\ N - S . . b
> ! b > 5 X . %
1 ‘ +42.00 CPEN ARER | ,."/\(;"\\ _,'E. I-lilE\ RGENQ\ X-\\ & \ X"\ y ! A ‘
( | i _$ EMEHBEN:VVEHGUTAR!CGES-H | \_. VI:H|CU]:AR,A/< 3 ™ 3 , % -
58 || +42.00 | i % (HARD.PAV AN 3 7\ 2 4 &
— g ‘ | | P A P METAL GATE Y
: . A X A -
E i 25M CONCRETE | ' NG VTN P ’ — 7
| DECORATIVE BLOCK | T N S N - Rl
' [78{:REEN WALL | P ><_ S . NN A 25 -_ N \
= I___ oS _______w_ e e e R = e S o S e o +41.80 . = 5 R v Ny \ ) "‘-,_){//' V & % D GBP 3RD AMENDMENT 13 JUL 2022
e o | - T s Ko N Z O R N G GBP 2ND AMENDMENT |8 APR 2022
== sLl - = —— =SS L == — — — B By — ESXTI‘gE::ITG “'*:f\___ \ N _//\,\ B GBP 1ST AMENDMENT 29 NOV 2021
| +42.10 +4195 RIGHT GF WWAY +42.00 i FH. e e 4 b4 | A |1STGBP RE-SUBMISSION 24 AUG 2020
* ¥ LOT 6938 A, ¥ * - | 1STGBP SUBMISSION (24 JUN 2020
\ | EDGE BLUE LOT 693S.C, - X .’//\_\ ) X
LOT 693S.E. X A N
ll ~N\ Handi Architects Limited
|| e G e — - - - /
' - T ] _ ) T o AUTHORIZED PERSON (ARCHITECT)
I| ' == = B S el AT A+
| S
WING YIP INDUSTRIAL BUILDING \ I
i R o |
| !
\ |
\- e | | Ee%lsc'rﬂ'lr-lg NO. AP(A)27/96
| (LOT 832 S.A) ' MAN SHING INDUSTRIAL BUILDING ’ T R ' |
| (LOT 693 S.C.) | | e
' , (LOT 693 S.E.) : TUNG LUEN INDUSTRIAL BUILDING PROJECT Anan
i 5 PROPOSED MODULAR SOCIAL HOUSING
| : AT 5-7 YIP SHING STREET
LEGEND: ' -. l
(REFER TO DRAFT LEASE SITE PLAN "SHORT TERM TENALICY NO. 3807 KWAI TSING)}—————————
(777 PINK HATCHED BLACK STIPPLED BLACK AREA \ , ORAWING TITLE e
; | 5 | MASTER LAYOUT PLAN
| PINK STIPPLED BLACK AREA ( EXISTING SOIL NAILS) \ L
EDGE BLUE (EXISTING STRUCTURE) | | | APPROVED DOG HOUSE TO BE OMITTED.
! f , PROJECT NO. JHA®H | DATE F1m
1937 13 JUL 2022
SCALE i | CHECKED BY B
1:150 ON A1 VL
DRAWN BY wWfFA | APPROVED BY Bt
cZ CH
; D DRAWING NO. T
13 JUL 2022
A-02




B.L.

5500 2250

L 3850

4900

4900

9

4900

+38.00

EXISTING RETAINING
TO BE DEMOL|

LUP4R

; 4900

+38.93 TO BE DEMOLISHED

| EXISTING RETAINING WALLT

+40.02

& 138,15 =3
&-+38 29 |

ML +4-+38.15

TBE ROOM i FEY
U.FA. = 27695 SQM

+38.575

TOP[ACCESS. |
700 |

P e
| |

6,000L FREéH 6/000L FRES

MLGHL

& +3B.431
|

438,575

[ HR™

CONCRETE DECORATIVE—
BLOCK SCREEN WALL

OFE1 —r(

4™ : 27,000L
s REINFORCED
CONCRETE
FS/ SPRINKLER
; WATER TANK

| i
250mmHAFH.L —fsf =

VT EHDOER ||

E)(lSTI!"\IG—r

RETAINING

WALL

NEW METAL GATE DOOR

+39.05F.T.L

wd

ad. oove

___f"i%i%%_
N ‘ s

| SPRINKLER CONTROL I,I

VALVE & FSAND
SPRINKLER INLET

REFUSE Bit

LZBE

+30.225

&

0§G1L

RS&MRC
27.33 sQM
UFS/347

0055

FI!-I.IIIII FEALEFIEL AT RN CPURTP ¥ FUNNRS ERRERRIN RGN NARD DAL AR EIANE HONN NN R RIS RN AR TR R R R II"---.-m'll LTI

—— CHECK WATER

METER CABINET

LEGEND:
(REFER TO DRAFT LEASE SITE PLAN "SHORT TERM TENANCY NO. 3907 KWAI TSING)

PINK HATCHED BLACK STIPPLED BLACK AREA

PINK STIPPLED BLACK AREA ( EXISTING SOIL NAILS)

YIP SHING STREET
\ (EVA)

IER—TA&}H TER-TANK|- —FIXED CONCRETE ; ! | N | I = :
i . AR | : ]
| [ . ] ] i X
3 = - B fro=s e o ] 2 I 1 S
A |
i +38.725 ‘
FLNPEE % : MAINTENANCE SPACE
Ll Dl & |
7 250mmH AF|F.L FS/SPRINKLER |+« " " - . | tn \
IXED CONQRETE PUMP ROOM' T+ "o u% | ‘ | | =1
LINTH goiters A | 250mmH A.F.F.L
i : 4 | FIXED CONCRETE PLINTH Am
| N
SUMP PIT FOR BUILDIN
WASTE WATER |
\ TARTE A . ) L ) I__fNE ABQVE _ B __‘4@
T | | |
| 1] j 11 11 [ [11 11 [ ]
| . I Ll L 1] | | [ 1] I |
; % F / " y, 2 " ol e / 7 F ; / F, = & " y k 7 ¥ - ’ e | - P, F / F, P ; 'E 3 Fd > P P ; y, 2 # ' L 4 / 8
P /AN L ERREBWSSTANK A, S S S SN S S S A S s/ CA AT A A TS T 3 A A7 ARG A7 AT AT G AT AL TS A PP -
' | ¥ 5 A z’/ZS‘Uman A .FL A ] y i ? ,,-"'/ /s 5 P . e Z i r 7 : /".' Y _/'.' ‘/ # j r - v } ',-'/ ' v F a4 i A < < .-"/ g I '/" < A ] // i . / / ,'J P A P > " P ” rd y # 2 : v
, 7 - . ’leED CQ C’RE;"E * S ’.__f 3 / b ./- 1 p b /'/ e p P ey / ) / # # ) - .'_./ /'_.' /" P /_/ 3 ; y, . y 4 ’ i ' A A y /f 4 // 7 7 2 /a"- ._/' ¢ ’ y | '_,/
: A s PUNTH S ¢ A S A A A // : & gl A = W g A 7 A ] G A -2 AL AT T E B PR A A
P : ./- ; = . - y " S p .'-/ i P ,."'I Sz o i - '-/__r l ) /-'._ ; L . s, § " ) / v X . / A '/,- ',/. / i ) ¢ / .'_,‘ ‘ s /, " P ) ' r . / /,- | ; > ’ ) / . o .8 / # .',.- p ' ~ By P73
i ; /__‘_— . # _J"' Y, y /I y . . P, // . . A -.'_, o | Py ¢ /',- ' P -/, o /1 ; S ‘ /./ ; S -’__ I.I. ",“I I."_- I.-“ . //. -~ /.{_,- ) P _."/ P s # o7 ! A o o -f_, . F / . '/ p s '/- / . ; . ) 1 P
- s P o /.' y s Y Y ; e ) /.' A B J I ',/ _.'_— # ) fic”. # o o # /./ - ; r, o Vs I_/-' Vi y “ o ,-' ") __/ '/' - / - r 4 P Iz / P r # A y
/s ERISONG STRELSTROOTURE ~ /"N /o /.7 7/ / A A AP AN A 7 LA I TH A A A NS AT d  J T WL Foa A d e
LN/8363/DL002 R 1'DATED 281012019 WORK .~ - |/ s Al AN S i ; W ir W s> S - 2 AT A A R4 /,,/ SN S AR S / o o A L & A 5
155 4 Y . i P HE R P 7 v il . Al At A P A 5 e P A I } i o e o il 4 F y F AN _,"' A ) b o
v ’ - ./_, ; '/ ' 2 AN ',’,/ % Py S 7 '_.:/ s ; - p * A A _(/ PN ./' P i ol L 4 : / )
) = S R —_— —— e — | S N S S
_ | |
|
EXISTING RETAINING WALL ‘
(B.L. +38.00) ‘
T T U RIGHT OF WAY (LOT 693 S.A, 693S.C, 693S.E)
Bastacsw ‘ —_— - e
|
|
|

/ﬁ LOWER GROUND FLOOR PLAN LAYOUT
U 1:100

13 JUL 2022

B.D. REFERENCE
2/9085/20(TH)

FEET=

F.S.D. REFERENCE

IR

W.W.D. REFERENCE

AR

CAD FILE NAME

HE IR

NOTES

b

BE FOLLOWED.

HANDI ARCHITECTS LIMITED

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING, FIGURED DIMENSIONS ARE TO

READ THIS DRAWING IN CONJUNCTION WITH GENERAL
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS, STRUCTURAL PLANS, AND OTHER
RELATED DRAWINGS. THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED
IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCY FOUND THEREIN.

COPYRIGHT OF THIS DRAWING IS RESERVED BY

FOR OFFICIAL USE

REV. NO.| REVISIONS
5 TE NS

DATE
=]

BY
HBEA

GBP 3RD AMENDMENT

13 JUL 2022

GBP 2DN AMENDMENT

8 APR 2022

GBP 1ST AMENDMENT

29 NOV 2021

i >mo|c

1ST GBP RE-SUBMISSION 24 AUG 2020

18T GBP SUBMISSION

24 JUN 2020

Handi Architects Limited

AUTHORIZED PERSON (ARCHITECT)
#El A+t

NG CHI HO
REGISTRATION NO. AP(A)27/96

PROJECT

AT 5-7 YIP SHING STREET

PROPOSED MODULAR SOCIAL HOUSING

TR E 451

DRAWING TITLE

LOWER GROUND FLOOR PLAN

PROJECT NO.  THE®

1937

DATE

13 JUL 2022

2l

SCALE e

1:100 ON A1 VL

CHECKED BY

&

DRAWN BY BUEA

Ccz CH

APPROVED BY

[ %1

DRAWING NO.

A-03

15




LEGEND:

(REFER TO DRAFT LEASE SITE PLAN "SHORT TERM TENANCY NO. 3907 KWAI TSING)
m PINK HATCHED BLACK STIPPLED BLACK AREA

+38.62

PINK STIPPLED BLACK AREA ( EXISTING SOIL NAILS)

E-COMMERCE LOGISTIC CENTRE

LOT 693 RP

(GOVERNMENT LAND)

@ @ (8) (N9 o fm
, 5500 3850 _: 4900 4900 | 4900 s 4800 4800 A 4900 _L 4900 \r
i / ¥
BD Qs | | 5la) 1| |
< ' '
(02 . | 41
= 9150 | |
1 | 1 | TR | » - ‘ [
——— — — ——— — — — — — — — — —— — — — — — p— — o ———— — — — — — — —— — | —— S —— e o S s S = Se—————en = =
SUNKEN SLAB foe |
| ——LINE OF [_ —— REFHR TO DRAWING NO | 7 | |
= _f _ BUILDING ABOVE | 19T3jED_HT4_"F’ UNIT RECTANGULAR | .
= = HORIZONTAL PLANE | |
o ——— ' % | e e e 23%9.15=21.045m? > 211 | _
: Racmqaumn MIN 430/30 ERR EULL 31 < Y | | | | 7L 48MM CORRUGATED SHEET i
HORIZONTAL P{,AN:E HEIGHT BLOCK WATL B ; 1208 18] 1088, , 1088 137137 217 137,137 2176 | 137,137 2176 137,137 2178 14?,13? _2178 137,137 2178 137 137 21 137 137 2176 137 137 2178 137, 137 2176 137 137 2178 137,137 2176 137,137 2176 137 187 2178 137,137 2176 137, l
23){915 21 mm 2.PERSONS / o ! T T 1 T | Y 11; I| ™ il ]'I'l"l | E-I1-I | i ™ mi| i a7 N ™ 7 k] _le
UNIT =R D — ; ' I ' == = ==
A y 1 s : — = — : = s e == - = _ ——— H—
e IiTm 1 BATI \ Al FHC 1-PERSON 1-PERSON 1-PERSON 1-PERSON 1-PERSON 1-PERSON 1-PERSON 1-PERSON  / 1-PERSON 1-PERSON 1-PERSON 1-PERSON 1-PERSON - iR W isrd a¢_
: 4 gl [/ \ UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT 9 1L : 13R
] = | +42.25 +42.25 = y '
- : { o : ‘ W Pia2.20
vE @ SPEN KT OPEN KIT E +42.24 +42.24 8 8 2
SE IN -/30/30 MIN -/30/3 IS LAV
'3;. @‘*\\ Al] S 8 e BULL i FRR FULL 2750 1767 |
% ] B ____OPEN OPEN— ] || DPEN HEIGHT - HEIGHT OPEN OPEN | OPEN ___DPEN y @
BED % OPEN L KIT AR KIT, d KIT. CK WALL BLOCK W, LL“ KIT X KIT. L KIT. s KIT d o Ll o l
ROOM KIT ) [ o0 MIN 000~ |y dea 9 o i 73020 | Tl | v 1200 MIN /30130 MiN 300 [T| ACCESSIBLE =] Py, (st
1 FRR FULL FRR FULL : [ FrrFocc LU= ) ) erR FULL 5 i1 L Frr FuLL [ Fre FuLL ST REFUSE CHUTE
\ UP20R L HEIGHT 5 HEIGHT 8 HEIGHT “FHEIGHT AHT | HEIGHT HEIGHT i |
= KWALL| | jpLock - A pLoCK i K WALL = K waLL = K WALL] Ew
_ B -1 e S T | [ |BATH o .
MIN /20130 FRR FULL @ al EeTid WM c.‘ iy g T AT FONTE 7ol PATH Egg)ae@ -
HEIGHT ELOCK WALL | g .- | v | 835, 58 el oo | ) p ! [mvd & e GONCRETE
EXIT] 995 AL \ | ; MaL 7 AL dh +42
2-PERSONS Uiz [EXIT] (] )-ALT ALY MVl ) I3 b AL 2_ (L)AL N Dz
UNIT 2f J L] ‘ o] B I i i ] F‘ ] ] =4 4 [+ | | T 0@ |1 SCREEMWALL
=R ) e — | F—= : - e S | /— Dzz) M| —=
M 3\% 500 | RO [Cra [ —+0) ¥ PO bl PO D ! N <l ETTER
‘i — — = m = = Bl - i ; _ _mE DR...,.Q; I LI
= 5 _ =5 i - M D22) TRAVEL DISTA \
> - o S-L.+42.GU_ <7 " shlagd @ @A £1 DISTANCE =11 5”‘2"—’@ 'm CORRIDOR . 1 "!‘:E—JﬁﬁM f.au_@_\ L l24) &
g 117 ik, Ak @ . = 4} +42.24(MiC STURCTURE LEVEL) | MIN 330 @,_ TRAVEL VEL DISTANCE _ . .‘q} +4226¢ COR ma i TN ROOF LINE OF
~ v c T~ M h or 0 L™ 4 cc ofn c T =27V <2 — __TRAVELDISTANGE=IBaM <24 ____ . @——_ —8— — il
b SU—_ —— oo Sl 2 N e e = - ~ 11T I~ ﬁ
éfewgfgg:\mtt Fataridon -LINE OF BULDING | o[\ (2 Tﬂf"") rs_||[—-+a € P8, @ P, r '-1 i L2 @ g 45
T .'.‘,'A ,A ....... H T ' = 5 ﬂ\ = £ R
2-PERSONS i Nl OIS LA) Fal, 01
UNIT B @ R f ) LA E : M.Y. @ RS @ & .
X ALy AL L] AL |l in T i ' xOPERABLE
I = leaT ] BATH : ATH| | |BAT 2 3ATH v S 2.2 METAL RAILING
/ b - £] (AL | " USPT:UR WITH LOCK
2624 - : .
f ] E‘RR.;?JULTU 1] [} 3 );\ l
N I FUNCTION MIN -/30/30 ]|t /2030 4 ! 4| MiN ss0r0 d MIN +30/30 MIN -/30/30 MIN -f30/30 MIN -f30/30 3462 *, |
Bt 3 ROOM FRR FULL FRR FULL EIGHT FRR FULL i FRRFULL [P FRRFULL T FRR FULL FRR FULL
ROOM _ HEIGHT HEIGHT LOCK WAL HEIGHT ——  HEIGHT HEIGHT HEIGHT HEIGHT MA GEMENT 5
I 1 BLOCK wWaLL OPEN] [ |OPEN pLocK waLl | BLOCK waLL OPEN| | |OPEN e BLOCK WALL OPEN| | [OPEN BLOCK WALL| | BLOCK WALL OPEN| | JOPEN BLOCK waLL | BLOCK waLL OFEN 15
| : =
5 KIT KIT KIT KIT. $$ KIT KIT, )t ||| kT KIT. W i
N ) e
/On & = 1
5 : _@'«S’
+42.25 5265 Es : S als 1-PERSON 1-PERSON 1-PERSON = 1-PERSON 1-PERSON 1-PERSON| 1-PERSON 1-PERSON 1-PERSON
- MIN -/30/30 FRR FULL e e B 3 UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT
+42.24 5 HEIGHT BLOGK WALL 1 A
i @ 2-PERSONS . — -
UNIT
6700 2450 | |l pa50
o
1" ]

45MM CYRRUGATED SHEET

®

00SS

DECORATIVE BLOCK 4

0055

/"1 GROUND FLOOR PLAN LAYOUT

]

1:100

|
11
|
|
EXISTING SLOPE REMAIN UNCHANGED Z‘

* REFER|TO DRAWING NO.——!
| 1T3EDAISZPUNT

MII‘-{ WIFRR

|
FIXED GU\SS H
A

_ L

)
"

MIN -/30/30 FRR FLILL
HEIGHT BLOCK WaLL

RECTANGULAR
HORIZONTAL PLANE

23x9.15=21.045m" > 21m?

OPEN AREA/ EMERGENCY VEHICULAR ACCESS

A-O7

2.5M CONCRETE
DECORATIVE BLOCK
SCREEN WaLL

— o ——— e — . — — — — — — — — ————— RN N ESSS——— W W S ———

2-PERSONS
UNIT O’FEfgl___‘
lTL:J
f
BED
ROOM |
I |
A
MIN -/30/30 FRR FULL @ | v x
HEIGHT BLOCK WALL | w
2-PERSONS -
it = 2
: .
n
— —— ee—— S— S—
UIG TRENCH
FOR DRAIN

+42.10

+41.95

+42.00

RIGHT OF WAY (683 8.4, 68935.C, 6938.E)

——45MM CORRUGATED SHEET

il} CCTV for manitaring the swing gate to be provided

-\'

i) Gla 58 wlnanw fo;/uwact

wMIﬁmne\eﬁonmwy|ngga?n; A G

A5

P P

iil) Personnel to be stationed 24 / 7 to respond instantly

Jupon emergency to provide access for emergency

vehicle and firemen

+41.86

v} Fire alarm to be provided at the swing gate and

management office

v) Electric lock on the swing gate (if any) shall be

released upon fire signal

“D-o DRAIN POINTS AT CORRIDOR

MIN. <60/60 FRR FIXED GLASS

—1®

T
\—~ EXISTING

FIRE
HYDRANT

oozl

+38 62

YIP SHING STREET

| YIP SHING STREET

(EVA)

B.D. REFERENCE BEBHEE
2/9085/20(TH)

F.S.D. REFERENCE SR
W.W.D. REFERENGE KB
CAD FILE NAME 53
NOTES SRR

BE FOLLOWED.

HANDI ARCHITECTS LIMITED

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING, FIGURED DIMENSIONS ARE TO

READ THIS DRAWING IN CONJUNCTION WITH GENERAL
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS, STRUCTURAL PLANS, AND OTHER
RELATED DRAWINGS. THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED
IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCY FOUND THEREIN.

COPYRIGHT OF THIS DRAWING IS RESERVED BY

FOR OFFICIAL USE
REV. NO.| REVISIONS DATE BY
52k HEERE i EmFEA
D GBP 3RD AMENDMENT |13 JUL 2022
C GBP 2ND AMENDMENT |8 APR 2022
B GBP 1ST AMENDMENT |29 NOV 2021
A 1ST GBP RE-SUBMISSION 24 AUG 2020
- 1ST GBP SUBMISSION 24 JUN 2020

Handi Architects Limited

TYPICAL WALL TYPE LEGEND

AUTHORIZED PERSON (ARCHITECT)
AL

WO1-1-  EXTERNAL WALL (B0/80/80)
wu (BOMSDIB0)
W01-3-  EXTERNAL WALL (B0/G010)
g. ; : 1 WO1-4-  EXTERNAL WALL (B0/50/60)
. 2PA ! NG CHI HO
- 3 = | WOT-5-  EXTERNAL WALL (B0180180) REGISTRATION NO. AP(A)27/98
e ——7 PR EA—
) E ACC-LAV. Y — Wit PARTYWALL (Bomamo) PROJECT SEH £
e il y——a
~ | — i W22 PARTY WALL (B0/60/80) PROPOSED MODULAR SOCIAL HOUSING
ACC-LIV. '_ _.-' I T — AT 5-7 YIP SHING STREET
A-B V024 - INTERNAL PARTITION WALL (-/60/60)
MO
W02-5-  INTERNAL PARTITICN WALL (-80/60)
V026 - INTERNAL PARTITION WALL {-/60/80)
i ] DRAWING TITLE e
g WOaT-  INTERNAL PARTITION FALL (6000 GROUND FLOOR PLAN & FYPICALWALL-
TYPE-KEY PLAN -
. VIoZ8-  INTERNAL PARTITION WALL ({60/60)
. Vi02-8-  INTERNAL PARTITION WALL {-/60/60)
WO02-10-  INTERNAL PARTITION WALL (-/80/60)
WO2-12-  INTERNAL PARTITION WALL (-/60/60) 1 93? M
0213 INTERNAL PARTITION WALL (-60/60) SCALE [l | CHECKED BY e
/2 TYPICAL WALL TYPE KEY PLAN S — 1:100 ON Af w
\__/ 1:100
W03-1-  INTERNAL PARTITION WALL (NONFR
ORmFS DRAWN BY Bk A | APPROVED BY ol
] W02-15 -  INTERNAL PARTITION WALL (-60/60)
CcZ CH
= W02-16 - INTERNAL PARTITION WALL (-60/60)
DRAWING NO. B
[
BD Ao4




/1 FIRST FLOOR PLAN LAYOUT
\ / 1:100

/1 SECOND FLOOR PLAN LAYOUT
1:100

5500

3850

QEE}

4900

4900

)

4900

©

o =

4900

e

—MIN, -/60/60 FRR FIXED GLASS

AT

5
4900
\&/

ADOT
2/

|
1

0055

F+—45MM CORRUGATED SHEET

1200 4y

0ozt

R b

5253

006§

S —

15

0seL

MIN. -/6/60 FRR FIXED GLASS

@__.r .

0055

=—45MM CORRUGATED SHEET

®

1200

ooct

L he
132

®

5253
00ss

bl

115

MIN -f30/30 FRR FULL

®

*
PO,
%Dqsr hcel
m
o

14.1M <151

HEIGHT BLOCK WALL
2-PERSONS
UNIT OPEN L g
KIT . ——i
L) e
f— -
ATHI——
ol | G2
s AL
BED 1 OPEN | {b22
ROOM u KIT

e

b2

wS/wuwr-r'.ioxau
. 2-PERSONSFRR FULL
\.3,1#“.&&/ UNIT HEIGHT

. e @

BLOCK ||
waLL ||

MIN. 1100MM T

AFFL BALUSTRADE

——AC Hood 45MM CORRUGATED SHEET
MIN 30130 FRR FULL |
HEIGHT BLOCK W, 1088 137;,113? 2176 1::?'[,11,3? 2176 13;31 113? 2176 13?1. 1‘[3? 13?4._?3? 2178 13;?1,113? _Tg? 2178 131111';3? 2176 13?;_}3? 2178 13?1‘ ar 2176 1374_113? 2178
i | | | A%
| i | | |
P
., £ — ﬁ —— == : = LHEHEEHE Fﬁ =
FH.O
UNIT_~ ﬂTm
o 1-PERSON 1-PERSON 1-PERSON 1-PERSON 1-rersoN Y 1-PERSON 1-PERSON 1-PERSON 1-PERSON
3 UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT §,§ UNIT UNIT UNIT
Fs % ndt
& g 9
ﬁ‘q&o/\ HEPEN N ra0rag FHFL
[ | . P‘J@%b OPEN OF'EN| DPEN PEN
| %, KIT L KIT 1 KIT.
ROOM \ MIN -/30/30 MIN -/30/30 ) MIN -/30/30 MIN /30730 MIN -/30/30 MIN -/30/30 MIN -/30/30
FRR FULL FRR FULL FRR FULL FRR FULL FRR FULL FRR FULL FRR FULL
45MM CORRUGATED SHEET HEIGHT HEIGHT HEIGHT 8 HEIGHT HEIGHT
L =} ¥ | LBLOCK WALL| BLOCK WALL CK WAL = | prock fLock Kk waLL | pLock
f =l
| —— | BATH. . m b BAT< ; |
. FRR FULL ) Y : -
n | 2-PERSONS HEIGHT QREN KITg— b [ x ' -
ﬁ o UNIT BLOCK O = = (02) ! i . I ‘
[ WALL D2 D2 BOC —kD. D2 ks “BP . P L D PR @ (:} o PO D
I ' 7 [ o ) TRAVEL DISTANCE TRAVEL DISTANCE i et —— e —1=
il 2 Fir= @'— ‘@ —:“;;?L.,_—_ —-———_ M . =18.3M < 24M @ . @ @
== —_ = CORRIDOR
3257 TRAVECDISTANCE=21 5l < 5 ; TRAVEL DISTANCE i == 3
et | .  eFm _ E. M<24M—@ A @)_.; ) 622 @ AFFL BALUSTRADE
HEIGHT BLOCK,WA ~r0 ' ; o I f = e
/A0 2 MIN, S00MM = s
W :Q—PERSONS ‘;;'4 AFFL GUARD RAIL
UNIT ﬁ_ﬁ‘ = ; #’ MIN. 1100MN
- i 3 | B L. AFFL BALUSTRADE h) M.V 4 N
- o T 2 -
| =t
‘ | / 2624 ers gl 12 % @ f
Pl b E }M_V ' ] MIN ~/30/30 te] MIN -/30/30 MIN -/30/30 o | [T MIN -/30/30 Coh
§ ‘ P AL [ FRR FULL RR FULL FRR FULL T FRR FULL T
BED HEIGHT EIGHT HEIGHT HEIGHT GHT HEIGHT -
m | oo g JII % | % OPEN  BLOCK WALY OFEN (PLOCK WALL | BLOCK WALL  OPEN| | OPEN - 8LOCK waLL | BLOCK WALL OPEN | JOPEN  gLOCK WALL [pLOCK WALL OPEN | IOPEN g OCK WALL
S5 | a Y. sl | : i KT ||| KT kit ||| kT KiT || &
- S — , 1—PERrSrON § & 1.PERSON 1-PERSON 1-PERSON
UN UNIT UNIT T
5265 : i UNI
o] |
2-PERSONS MIN|-f20/30 -
UNIT FREFULL [ { | . . — nﬂ I .1
EIGHT ; |
= [ [
8700 I;?FCL': ui @E 12250 | 2450 P — i 2450 2450 |
%]
@' - _ § —51%—- [-«ac HOOD { ——45MM CORRUGAT!
| by .
MIN -/30 @' o3 ! ' 3
[ -[30/30 FRR FULL = b
| | HEIGHT BLOCK WALL | e g{,‘! ‘
i 7 r. : F.0.0
2.PERSONS  OFEM abl 1|2 (1622
' UNIT K"'LT_] ! gari=e 1\ |
i o
i | @ !
g Ui BATH|L |
BED = i {
+| OPEN
| BOoM Q.KIY. ‘
|
+45.39
e SN a0re0 @/
UNIT : '
+45.40 //mﬁ’l-__'?JLL /
| P 5 : HEIGHT
MIN. -/84/60 FRR FIXED GLASS {— o\ghﬂc'f‘—/ BLOCK || @
. N WALL |]oc .
‘(ﬂ"\lﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂ‘ - =
T F.D9
Q—+— : : i
MIN, 1100MM
AFFL BALUSTRADE
®
@ @ @ ® ® ® ® ® g
: 5500 L 2250 3850 4900 4900 i 4900 | 4900 ! i
1 : _
| ) E
L4
1
‘ |
|
|
i = .
MIN. -/60/80 FRR FIXED GLASS -
AC HOOO 45MM CORRUGATED SHEET
MIN 30730 FRRFULLY 1 , - ,1_ |
HEIGHT BLOCK WAL sz 1088 132137 217 17 13 2i76 937137 o176 13742 BT ar __oue LISt 2116 13|;3'1.}3? 2176 137,137 17037216 137157 137,137 2176
|F i I ! ! La Ukl
T g = i i
2-PERSONS PEN AL ' TG = = .
UNIT (ITE] =
ATH - \
~ I v lL 1-PERSON 1-PERSON 1-PERSON 1-PERSON 1-pErsON & 1-PERSON 1-PERSON
& : 4 UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT T E 3 UNIT UNIT
3 e §
- u- -~
o |1 3
TH M| @
4 .
"'i.rq{s\\ ? AL g ¥ @
. ‘h‘__’,:% I -é g - pPEN OPEN s-.oz(eu OPEN PEN
% i ; KIT, | KIT,
=] |
ROOM S KIT lﬁ,\ \ ) MIN /30030 MIN -30/30 [3 5 MIN -/30/30 | MIN ~/30/30 MIN -/30/30 T MIN ~/30/30
RO SR FRR FULL FRR FULL FRR FULL FRR FULL UL PR FuLL
45MM CORRUGATED SHEET- = n G HEIGHT § HEIGHT HEIGHT HEIGHT
i L _ e L = K WALL = || pLock = KWALL | BLOCK K WAL
| ? 5 BATH = > BATH. | BATH BATH | o
MIN -130/30 - T\ [MVR LIV | (T TV N -
N 2-PERSONS FRR FULL [F= sl A AL [ LA A lA w
§ UNIT HEIGHT (5] o @ Lh i =l i j s s i o
e = © @\ o
3 Sl - 3 B ~RO. e
wALL || ¢ S | [y B 02 [ | e 20 | @ ==
8 RAVEL DISTANCE S TRAVEL DISTIANCE R ' e —
® . = G- @am NEGE 6 @ @
18.3M < 24M =
117 +48. CORRIDOR e e L GITANCE CORRIDOR < 11
3257 3 L DISTANGE=213M <24 —( '] TRAV S FFL BALUSTRA
100\ 25 - ____oFD __$'  (pz: o - q_“_Mrn o — = 18.8M < 24M @
HEIGHT BEOCK WALL g <rs - D sl g : i aga i ; =
] & open k) | =LA MIN. 500MM 2 — 0z e | |—
E E_Pf}ia?TONs A Al - 03-; D2 AFFL GUARD RAIL 3 @\T
oz A e | Ny
' , L AFFL BALUSTRADE oy AL
E = :
I 5 | =]
: / 2624 Hers G| 19 ’9“ {
[ 1 i
o5 N LAY 8 EE MIN -/30/30 i om0 | | [ N 020 |
a 3 AL o FRR FULL RR FULL FRR FULL T Pl FRRFULL 9
Y & HEIGHT /ZEIGHT HEIGHT HEIGHT
ROOM KIT { o /A1) [CPEN  BLOCK WALL| | BLOCK WaLL O OPEN /BLOCK WALL| | BLOCK WALL OPEN| | JOPEN BLOCK WALL | BLOCK WALL OPEN| | JOPEN BLOCK WALL| | BLoCK wALL OPEN| | OPEN  BLOCK WALL
" KIT it [ | KT KIT ||| &iT. KIT. KIT.
i L B NoL/ N2/ J
1/ : £
2-F‘5F;«‘|519N8 2 f : 1-PERSON < ‘a{ 1-PERSON 1-PERSON 1-PERSON
s265 B / | UNIT G& N UNIT UNIT
s MIN Jra0ra0 = I 3
+48.55 FRA FULL b f ; =ﬂ et o] ) ) E—
HEIGHT : . | | | [
| 6700 HLOCHK 5 , | 12250 L 2450 £ [ 2450——
- WALL i 4 - '|
@,_ ECl 3 - | ACHOCD 45MM CORRUGAT

Y o DRAIN POINTS AT CORRIDOR

13 JuL 2022

B.D. REFERENCE

BEEiE

2/9085/20(TH)

F.S.D. REFERENCE SHIR
W.W.D. REFERENCE KRR
CAD FILE NAME TR
NOTES b

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING, FIGURED DIMENSIONS ARE TO

BE FOLLOWED.

READ THIS DRAWING IN CONJUNCTION WITH GENERAL
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS, STRUCTURAL PLANS, AND OTHER
RELATED DRAWINGS. THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED
IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCY FOUND THEREIN.

COPYRIGHT OF THIS DRAWING IS RESERVED BY

HANDI ARCHITECTS LIMITED

FOR QOFFICIAL USE

REV. NO.| REVISIONS DATE BY
sz 1P it EFA
D GBP 3RD AMENDMENT 13 JUL 2022
c GBP 2ND AMENDMENT |8 APR 2022
B GBP 1ST AMENDMENT 29 NOV 2021
A 1ST GBP RE-SUBMISSION 24 AUG 2020
- 1ST GBP SUBMISSION |24 JUN 2020

Handi Architects Limited

AUTHORIZED PERSON (ARCHITECT)
FEer AL

NG CHIHO
REGISTRATION NO. AP(A)27/96
PROJECT HE &
PROPOSED MODULAR SOCIAL HOUSING
AT 5-7 YIP SHING STREET
DRAWING TITLE P
FIRST FLOOR PLAN
SECOND FLOOR PLAN
PROJECTNO. HE@S | DATE B
1937 13 JUL 2022
SCALE I | CHECKED BY fist
1:100 ON A1 VL
DRAWN BY WfEA | APPROVED BY vk
cz CH
DRAWING NO. ik
A-05




o

/1\ THIRD FLOOR PLAN LAYOUT
\_/

1:100

©

@)

©)

0055

®

ooctL

00SS

@

/2, ROOF FLOOR PLAN LAYOUT
N_/

P 5500 - 2250 3850 4900 4900 L 4900 4900 L 4900 i) 4900 4900 i
! -! ! s) ; 39 -!
= ‘;? <
‘ |
| )
S R R A R S R i e S aria | :
AC HOOD
@ -y : L
. | i3
| . . IN. -/50/60 FRR FIXED GLASS AC HOOD : 45MM CORRUGATED SHEET
MIN -/30/30 FRR FULL= P \ 1206 18] noss |, 1088 137137 2176 137 137] 2176 137 137 2176 1371 137 2176 137 187 2176 1371137 2178 187 137 2176 1371137 2178 137 137 2176 137137 2176 137 137 2176 13 ’13_?’ 2176 137,137 2176 1371 137 2176 137,184 2142 144
| HEIGHT BLOCK WALL-| \ T e — e e i _____i'! U ——. { ; TEE R W, |, §, [Crm—— e m—" , | [ D e, |, [/ P e A 4 fy pOS——— .  FESS=— P, P ——— 5 ——— SRS i S ——— e & . S —— 5.
T | ML @H.L.
| il e |
] P \.f o il - - - - ———— = — — - ——— i
| il 2PErsons Opg A g @ F.D . - e 1
|l uNnTo e {a : | | REFUSE
L B - ; \ & | [ Reom
o | & X il 1-PERSON 53 | ? 9
= ! ! % * 1-PERSON 1-PERSON 1-PERSON 1-PERSON 1-PERSON 1-PERSON 1-PERSON£,"‘.\,/ 1-PERSON 1-PERSON 1-PERSON 1-PERSON 1-PERSON 1-PERSON 10507104 @88
] | | B . UNIT UNIT UNIT i UNIT UNIT +51.69 UNIT UNIT & ¥ UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT o S
. 4 v 3
‘ l o & TNV - My 2030~ open] | loren $-+51.70 &3
| W %%\\\ ; AL o —] FRR FULL KIT KIT | HEIGHT g " &
v « = OPEN KIT {OPEN KIT eigHT | — (|| BLOCK OPEN KIT [ “OPEN KIT. = |OPEN KIT. OPENKIT[ OPEN KIT OPEN KIT. OPEN KIT
1 BED é’&?‘t& SPER Pl i | OPEN {IT. i |
| Il room % wr |23 Q MIN -430/30 T MIN -/30/30 G as T T LSy 1 MIN -30/30 MIN -/30/30 h | [MIN 30730 MIN /30130 i ) N a0 MIN /30130
- z2g | FRR FULL CH DL rre FULL 1k Npchs (I e rrR Lt e Lo | B L rrs FuL FRR FULL O FRR FULL FRR FULL &
45MM CORRUGATED SHEET A DONZOR HEIGHT HEIGHT . Frrhbestitd HEIGHT HEIGHT HEIGHT HEIGHT HEIGHT HEIGHT ~——REFUSE CHUTE
— 2% | ||\ N BLock K WALL P K WALL | BLCCK - KwaLl] | BLOCK B K WaLL BLOCK
1 (&) N / f BATH BATH| N, BATH . BATY BATH BATH| BATH ; . 45MM CORRUGATED SHEET
i MIN -/30/30 = u: T N AT | LT TR A . ’ AT N | I T : M.V, } VN ST LIVl VN
= | 2-PERSONS FRR FULL o_ e ot it i (LA 4 palALL [ A [T e el [LAIL J Ls AL [LAIL b &-s Ag;"j AL B ] 2 A B [ ] | BAL,
82 U asciall]| lie - o =12 || F = — - e — — | —— - - = - 918 -
| BLOCK || = B D2 PD- —2o |[ [ (®2) (©2) \ |[Fot PO ©2) \ e Wl ro 02 PD- RO, Po- LI —po |[ /(02) ©2) \ s Ul +ro .
| WALL / i = = by s — = pre == — il = ——l- : oo == = ——fl0-_~ D2 =2 e /10
| e — : e | TRAVEL DISTANCE 4 TRAVEL DISTANCE . S F 7 ——— T g B
@ T B Sr— 8 @\ S i e —~ @“5% <+ ————-_ A 200 <m - @ = 18.3M < 24M @ @ @ | e 8
' | +51.71 — ! T ) A e NCE CORRID - —
| - TRAVEL DISTANCE=21 3/ <3 s TRAVEL DISTANCE -
5 3257 386 177 1060\ 565 ' I - . 21.3M < 24M : ! 22)— o nT < A 22 D22
f EG_ 2o E f e oF.D RSt ST, oF.D i =t FD.o =R ' - =_— L M @_‘ = & - - Bf— s
| HEIGHT BLOCK INALL - — | | | : BB SR, . o ~pD. ”
&w vl { { oY D2 20| L2RR Dz D2 LS D2 e ot | (P10
(AN s F e | | | : = : :
N, & EN?'PNS o e | 374022 | | : MAINTENANG @T s _ 45@ @T |
i o B \ f: | ! MIN. 1100MM i MIN. S0OMM————— ACCESS § i : J> il My ]M—_V< |
F 5| AFFL BALUSTRADE i AFFL GUARD RAIL L Al AL > AL |
= , 3] =] | I\
- 7 | |
) I (BT eahite | |
L | | | =) | i ) |
~ 7= ) EAR | I MIN -/30/30 MIN -130/30 MIN -/30/30 MIN -/30/30 MIN /30730 MIN -30/30 MIN -/30/30 4 2
§ = ; A | [ | g +51.80 FRR FULL T RRFULL [F] FRRFULL * FRRFULL || FRRFULL P FRRFULL [P| FRRFULL + FRR FULL &
wer | /A /A | HEIGHT —t—' HEIGHT HEIGHT HEIGHT HEIGHT ! HEIGHT HEIGHT HEIGHT |
/\ it |$N / | BLOCK WALL OFEN| | DPEN JB1.oCKk waLL| | BLOCK waLL CPEN| | OPEN - gLock waLl | BLocK waLL OPENIOPEN  gLock WaLL| | BLOCKWALL  gpel] PPEN  BLOCK WALL |
508 T oo [ (01 / 0z ‘ kit (|| KIT. )it [ || KT, “T ] KT pi ) | K
O | - | 1-PERSON é? 1-PERSON 1-PERSON 1-PERSON 1-PERSON 1-PERSON 2-PERSON 1-PERSON |
/ | | | UNIT v UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT UNTT H { |
D2 | 7 \ |
5268 E | | | & 2 y |
2-PERSONS : N+
|| +51.69 el T MIN 3030 ] | i ‘ ~] _FHC | )
*19- +51.70 & FRR FULL ; || —— - . 2 - _ - - — . — e = SR 5]« E— e Fﬂ_"—ﬂ_ k| -
HEIGHT : | | | | | | |
6700 |BLOCK || ui 4 0 | 12250 i . 2450 4 2450 | SUFSN | IS U T 1.4 S SRR I S
T WALL 1y I T 1 i 3 ] 3 ]
5 i= '%/.?, | | | — AG HOOD —— 45MM CORRUGATED SHEET 1 LINE GF CANOPY ABOVE
&y . ! |
5= | | | 4 A09 I 1 I | [
MIN -/30/30 FRR FULL fro /s | \
HEIGHT BLOCK WALL |rps——ge = E/E p | l ] I ‘
| |
Al ey Foell | .
2-PERSONS OF:.-';’-N—---— S |
; | :
UNIT j Ei BATH—L ||/ | |
|
’ | |
|
g | |
|
|
| |
| |
' i
! l
MIN. -/50/80 FRR FIXED GLASS -+ :
[ |
” = |
MIN. 1100MM -—T
AFFL BALUSTRADE
F
@ @ @ ® @ ® ® ® @ T
P 5500 2250 . 3850 4900 4900 I, 4800 | 4900 I 4900 4900 4900 B
: | 1 .
(s | JAoS ! §la '
2| (02 / 3
. |
|
| | |
i i E ' |
e | 4 |
| METAL GUTTER % :
| | +55.819
2= 4 $ | _]
£
i === | = - = —— = — = == = - — = = i . q;E
| | |
| ! !
o | | | |
(58]
—
""\J 1
| i '
| oo o
| HATCH FOR W /1 b=}
CAT LADDER
VITH TOP MENT 3 ROOP
| g oo (MAINTENANGE ONLY)
e | —
L | METAL GUTTER |
5 | | ———METAL GUTTER RIGINAL RQOF
w i ' X oe i
, +58.320 ! i o 1 - = ) o - ==l
+55/320 +55.320
—— ! ~ : +
+55/814 & 54.815
4 ' %
| . N T = = T e L N B8 _ N S e 8 NN e - — Y - - — T LT _ =
| | il
210 | |
W ——METAL GUTTER
| [ [ |
1 P
| a +54 8/15 3) F y
| = HATCH FOR—— (= /
@ | CAT LADDER WITH TOP VENT o
4] | / I <3
& jols 4 A 16245 500, 209 sa
| A1 Al1
255 | o1/ N,
Wb ! |
. £190
_ S s 5 == z = - - IR RIS GE -_____, e _—— _‘\; = == . =
' +55.819
1 S— " - _ —R 2
3 ' €>
i | | |
i
& : | METAL GUTTER ! |
L | ME
(=] ‘ |
| | |
| |I |
[ |
P IC T LNp— = = §

1:100

@‘

®

7 © DRAIN POINTS AT CORRIDOR

00SS

0055

SETBACK AS PER DRAFT LEASE AGREEMENT
- T

@ VENT PIPE FOR REFUSE CHUTE

i
*APPROVED DOG HOUSE TO BE OMITTED.

@

13 JUL 2022

RD

B.D. REFERENCE

BEEE

2/9085/20(TH)
F.S.D. REFERENCE SHEA %
W.W.D. REFERENCE WIS B
CAD FILE NAME e T
NOTES Ea ]

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING, FIGURED DIMENSIONS ARE TO

BE FOLLOWED.

READ THIS DRAWING IN CONJUNCTION WITH GENERAL
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS, STRUCTURAL PLANS, AND OTHER
RELATED DRAWINGS. THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED
IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCY FOUND THEREIN.

COPYRIGHT OF THIS DRAWING IS RESERVED BY

HANDI ARCHITECTS LIMITED

FOR OFFICIAL USE
REV. NO.| REVISIONS DATE BY
ekt EEnE EE] (SN
D GBP 3RD AMENDMENT |13 JUL 2022
C GBP 2ND AMENDMENT |8 APR 2022
B GBP 1ST AMENDMENT 29 NOV 2021
A 15T GBP RE-SUBMISSION 24 AUG 2020
- 18T GBP SUBMISSION 24 JUN 2020|

Handi Architects Limited

AUTHORIZED PERSON (ARCHITECT)

At
NG CHI HO
REGISTRATION NO. AP(A)27/98
PROJECT CEEA ]
PROPOSED MODULAR SOCIAL HOUSING
AT 5-7 YIP SHING STREET
DRAWING TITLE it
THIRD FLOOR PLAN
ROOF FLOCR PLAN
PROJECT NO. HE#®S | DATE HEE
1937 13 JUL 2022
SCALE [t# | CHECKED BY e
1:100 ON A1 VL
DRAWN BY BfFA | APPROVED BY e
cZ CH
DRAWING NO. Ear
A-06




FIXED GLASS ON H/IL ——

FIXED GLASS ON H/L —

—_
| OPENABLE WINDOW —

o

—— FIXED GLASS '.'I)l\1J H/L

LEGEND:

IHP| INSPECTION HATCH PANEL

AT CEILING LEVEL

OPENABLE WINDOW — —— OPENABLE WINDOW
. :"-- B -1 | ----':r‘ oy e = S . _—— |
MIN. -/60/60 FRR—— A U NP N i : | | . " % 2 [y — SIDE BOX
FIXED GLASS | \d e — NS II . | | N i 1
| \l \! (Y 1 i I \/ | | \/ I v |
o j e T roore :.‘..‘t.‘r;'_ J_|_ - _ -
] M -1—-\ o .
| | i oA @ : | |
| e [Py | | . ‘. l_<|>___l
CORRUGATED | &5 T
SHEET [ | B BEDROOM | oI
E —J_ ___________ | 001'1 ‘
WO2Z-1 : |_ e ]] BEDROOM | FO1-1 - Y N
| B o [CO1-1] | — R W02-1
' | | O] |, T
( | | T 1N ~— o - /)
[ | LIVINGAREA | S | \ L 2T | \4-2/
' —a \ : 8 = N—
— ' / i Lh“-Ag i ﬁ_
| Co1-1 | et s T | —=%
[ ! | 111 r |‘| 700 L, 799 5 Q
— - FO1-1 ! SINK | | = i — A a s =
N o ol OPEN
[ 7N T N | KITCHEN L3t
B (W02-13] [WOB-AH———— > — 5T
W01-2} T { | \ / . -/60/60FRR SMOKE
{ YN . — e -/30/30 FRR FULL ggflﬁ-gfggtﬁm
{ ; N/ HEIGHT WALL D DEVICE
> T 1= N 4 . M~
E |\~\ Y W02-7 @AP of o F I IW02—7| § R (u\-]‘
i o~
W02-6 | ii\\\ 5 BATHROOM | gagIN | éiE'?L cp2-1] AP. AP. AP. 3 il ™
| | b = =, .
(=== oren | P C0Z-1 1 FozT] & = 5= ik
Ty  KITCHEN F02-1 BATHROOM B
7 0 el . o e -160/60 FRR
, i WATER 2 & .
(| I —— s WG2:8 CLOSET| ~&— L] i MOL! SMOKE SEAL
’ @ ¥ @ ° -/60/60FRR SMOKE SEAL ACCESS PANEL
-/30/30/ FRR FULL S ; & F | gg\ag WITH SELF-CLOSING - B
HEIGHT WALL I H.R. ! 5§ 7 ET T E ) D i— i S . i : _
0 =' oo "o —LID[[0}—Po. et Tl (5] B — VRl 0 i CEER e S \ IR o e AT RIS T T ToN e
w N — S | —_— - ooy oN N
AP, APL AR, L 2%
W02-10 i L _ (10
@ R . TSRS —~—- \_/ 1:30
EXHAUST FAN AIC UNIT EXHAUST FAN
m 2P UNIT GENERAL LAYOUT W02-8 [W02-5] [W02-10] [W02-3] |[W02-10] [W02-5] e FIXED GLASS
/ : _ . - —— ALUM. LOUVER
1:30
- - - FIXED GLASS FIXED GLASS
el 893 AN 1175 127,20 127 2176 127,2# 427 2176
g idl 1791 19 N
] = - = ’ ] ! [ N L SO
[— — = — = — = — — — 7 =5 == 1, ] [
. S T~ | o
® W ® [ ] ® N ) e A
= - = i = = & g = - = < ol = &= = - - - o | S = | F— A=} ot M b b
,l A\ ’ A\ A\ == “ ” ==
i // e 05 — —
BATHROOM | £ = =i
| A/C HOOD . o= A/C|HOQD
i 7 2 S ‘ o MIN| -/60[60 FRR
' K —— - & N s ¥, & " s & e 7 s ~ = FIXED GLASS
i/ N i/ — — fo))
. M BATHROOM OPEN OPERABLE \eY 5 AN W ALY LAY \T W 777 ®/ 14 — —
KITCHEN * ’ B e WINDOW . L 9 e SR =
. s : / =i N R
| =~ ; | , = IS8
=1 .g " | mp_ SINK =~ S &)
J
: — : ! ?
i - —" [WO01-1} @ I il
| CORRUGATED . IL
| ' SHEET i
i NI T gl '_Ij.( !
e ekt A R T - \WA SIS SIS IIIIAIIAILS ) = = = = = - ! - i . - ..: - - 4 L - .
| - r_’_ G 1| Sl i_, 4 - ety i l I.. i'. e ek Wl IR L O N = || - 2 et
i s E——— 'I__I___i' - - - - P | -
-I60/60FRR SMOKE SEAL DOOR — | —BASIN L L _/60/60FRR SMOKE SEAL DOOR |
WITH SELF-CLOSING DEVICE @ B WITH SELF-CLOSING DEVICE i @
WATER CLOSET L /30/30/ FRR FULL -
/2 SECTION e MR R 5\ ELEVATION
\__/ [ ——— 1:30 HEIGHT WALL N N/ 1:30
- T . ] ON
T it | == = | — = \‘—
E A ik N - - // - T . i " _ " —— 1T - PN
748 V4 3
= FL_ - _JI = - =i e 3 ; = = -~ p i ~ ks B s
——
| o
e O
I A/C HOOD
@ o
OPEN | el B
e el ks TR | OPENABLE CORRUGATED s SRS
— |r —1| WINDOW SHEET S R
| W = &
| :' ® B - 17 [ SR n i
| [ ] L w
' & CORRUGATED SHEET
| ]
;. r D \\ l/; ~
CORRIDOR =
- | = = —w . y/'_él//. — ‘_’(..//i.f’// g AT ~ e ,/./'./.‘-/ __,':./’_l--- = - - - - CORRID—OrR % =—L———‘-- - -~ *d\_ ——
_ 1T ) — e | e o b ) B B B B B [ [ L - *gv——&\,——\r
WATER CLOSET BASIN SINK -I80/B0FRR SMOKE SEAL DOOR
m SECTION WITH SELF-CLOSING DEVICE m ELEVATION 13 JUL 2022 TP ¥
\__/ 1:30 \__/ 1:30 iy ;)

B.D. REFERENCE BEFEE

2/9085/20(TH)

F.5.0. REFERENCE R A
W.W.D. REFERENCE KB
CAD FILE NAME i FeaR
NOTES ER

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING, FIGURED DIMENSIONS ARE TO
BE FOLLOWED.

READ THIS DRAWING IN CONJUNCTION WITH GENERAL
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS, STRUCTURAL PLANS, AND OTHER
RELATED DRAWINGS. THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED
IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCY FOUND THEREIN.

COPYRIGHT OF THIS DRAWING 1S RESERVED BY
HANDI ARCHITECTS LIMITED

FOR OFFICIAL USE
REV. NO.| REVISIONS DATE BY
szt iEENE 5] BTN
B GBP 3RD AMENDMENT |13 JuL 2022
A GBP 2ND AMENDMENT | 8 APR 2022
. GBP 1ST AMENDMENT |29 NOV 2021

Handi Architects Limited

AUTHORIZED PERSON (ARCHITECT)

I AL
NG CHI HO
REGISTRATION NO. AP(A)27/96
PROJECT ERE]
PROPOSED MODULAR SOCIAL HOUSING
AT 5-7 YIP SHING STREET
DRAWING TITLE L
2 PERSON UNIT
PROJECTNO. JHAi# | DATE FI8
13 JUL 2022
1937 R
SCALE E:f | CHECKED BY s
1:30 ON A1
VL
DRAWN BY WEA | APPROVED BY Hofe
cz CH
DRAWING NO. il
A-15




B.D. REFERENCE ETEEE
2/9086/20(TH)
F.5.0D. REFERENCE - MG
WW.D. REFERENCE B
CAD FILE NAME AR
NOTES pac
DO NOT SCALE DRN.;'.VI.I:G. FIGURED DIMENSIONS AR_E TO
BE FOLLOWED.
READ THIS DRAWING IN CONJUNCTION WITH GENERAL
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS, STRUCTURAL PLANS, AND OTHER
RELATED DRAWINGS. THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED
IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCY FOUND THEREIN.
@ - N _ﬁ?ﬁéf‘i‘?&LﬁEé?é‘“l?&‘.’?‘é"é”G 18 RESERVEDBY
| - = 2’} FOR OFFICIAL USE
|
: |
e iy e o Y . ~ b s e e | | |
1
| | 20 - 20
- 2430 LZ%) 2430 ? | 2430 p , 2430 { 2430 ! ﬂf 2430 ’f
\v \vﬂ |— _ —| I o e T T I[_ - q-L —| NT“ \vﬂ T | | } 1 ! T I I
==t —ilj] fi === == 0][0 | ==0] e = lj 1} [ o
i N ¥ = g [ =1 B = | [ e ey
| L+ 4 o li | | - - I[ | ‘
| | \ i ; __ \ ‘
| BEDROOM \ < LIVING | BEDROOM \ N LIVING |
| | [
_____ e ; \ :
1 2176 Mg s 274, 2176 L 2176 ~. 274 2176 L
- | | +
1283 , 1893 | | 1283 P 893 | | )
o sthe e e e e N T L | — - N (R
DN - ~N o el ] AT . ~ ~N
—17 o LIVING - S -1 . o LIVING IS ‘ L
) | i ‘ ' i : N
[ [ TR . o — st ——: / \ o
v v | N L | | N \ ©
‘ N L N B Sl | 1 T e ' s L.
‘ ‘ B r , ;_ =i ; [ 11 ' _ |, ,
| GHE b | } | | e bl opEn E
& | T 2 | | 1
s, - S KITCHEN o] KITCHEN
< P Bi=N < pl . dp § a
b ¥ - | ap Sl 0 e Sk priving Pk AE | meA
| L WASHER
Q 2176 ’I, 500 ’II P 525— 4 Q s 2176 ‘1’ 500 1250 " b 742 | 1 525 I{-
9 | WASHE_Q | o » WASHE, (Ba\
: p Y | I./. .\‘ r__' (D
| ' N
S| |- 8] —) =\ A
2] [ & /
_| OPEN e ‘; OPEN _k\
T = ’.‘ = ._\_, D o
} KITCHEN | = = ; KITCHEN 3 N
| A o 209 | v 209 & T i
o {4 E ;L J € B | GBP 3RD AMENDMENT |13 JUL 2022
W/ J>/ | Y —\>/ i % s - A | GBP 2ND AMENDMENT |8 APR 2022
; / " GBP 1ST AMENDMENT 29 NOV 2021
EMC / HR E T / ol EMC / HR g ) ~ //
| o] | | ] -
N D'! 1' —HA\ h J i _D__ ] R J 1. ‘I‘f_\ 7 U N J Handi Architects Limited
1347 L i 1347 L L 1347 L L
Vd 7 rd \9;2’2/ ;, rd rd AUTHORIZED PERSCON (ARCHITECT)
o | ) B
e CORRIDOR | o CORRIDOR
b | b o
|
|
|
\‘_ \T‘ | \'T \\_ IR
| Tl ' NG CHI HO
e e REGISTRATION NO. AP(A)27/98
\&_—Z”?/ PROJECT HE A
PROPOSED MODULAR SOCIAL HOUSING
AT 5-7 YIP SHING STREET
DRAWING TITLE i
TYPE MODULES PLAN
(TYPE A1+B1+C1)
(TYPE A2+B1+C1)
PROJECT NO. T H DATE 3
1937 13 JUL 2022
SCALE L:f# | CHECKED BY il
1:25 ON A1 VL
/1 TYPE MODULES PLAN /2 TYPE MODULES PLAN e T =
\__/ TYPE A1+B1+C1 1:25 \__/ TYPE A2+B1+C1 1:25 . -
19 JUL 01 ' ‘; DRAWING NO. sy
. A-16




6686

Fa% (3
=2, : |F -2
] N . I |
| | '
P 2430 120 2430 20 2430 |,
; o 1 =2
Y % I ! ! = | = = = I : B —\
O— - -o][o] ———— | ~Ho]
- B [ e
| BEDROOM \\ LIVING : |
I 2176 g ) 2176 |
| | j, 1283 1893 |
B | N T |
i LIVING o ™ I~ i D12
| | A N
( / ™
\ I~ M. -..' . =
A2 B1 1 |Froc2 [T
_ HH ' |
- | | ) OPEN "
?; L ‘\_ |db KITCHEN -l %
j L4
a 2176 500 742,525
: 7 WASHER 3 -
i 7 © S T
£y 8| (1o |
§ : - gzv v
__T; - OPEN 1175 / T
R KITCHEN | 1
= = é\\i’ -
/-
| e 209 =1, =
l 4 A>/ b D9:\ /
/] I
N L]
i EMC / HR E ” 89313'\'r___|
) L |[o]@— ’ Tal
- : -\ = B e
L | /10
1347 ! ” -/
S CORRIDOR S 3 "
N AN = -~
- 5 =
\(_, \‘_ -
=M
L 1490 L
7 7
/1 TYPE MODULES PLAN
\_/ TYPE A2+B1+C2 1:25

, 2430 20 2430 20 2430 P
N N 1 | ﬂl ‘f il
N : : | ] :  — =] B : I : A,\
O ag g i
| | = ‘[
| \ ‘
| BEDROOM \\ . ‘
|
' 2176| N~ _ 274 278 |
| | M 1283 L 1893 |
- o~ 7 :7"
N b
R | |e (W01-2
LIVING | ] =
5 4 Te}
| N (D S
| | oy
e | \
. | \ 3 ks
A2 - C3
D | SII?FFCE:II\—IIEN 2
00] - (0]
<t O ] gt] d%
T} o} '
© | 2176 , 500 5 525— - L N
8 “] 7 WASHEﬁ N W v
' ©
<| 2
8.7 =
e OPEN
R KITCHEN
F B
I 7 _gl S
/| o .
i EMC / HR E ] o P r: b
\ D [ -~ | ﬁ‘ D | I !!D J{ [ H N _‘IVIE e
L —
1347 L L 1347 L
rd 7 #
§ CORRIDOR : — —
) : TN
|
N - !
2 ) 1490 L
7
/2 TYPE MODULES PLAN
\__/ TYPE A2+B1+C3 125

\ DN

B.D. REFERENCE
2/9085/20(TH)

BEFERE

F.S.D. REFERENCE SHERRAR
W.W.D. REFERENCE KEBHR
CAD FILE NAME EmeE
NOTES R

BE FOLLOWED.

HANDI ARCHITECTS LIMITED

COPYRIGHT OF THIS DRAWING |S RESERVED BY

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING, FIGURED DIMENSIONS ARE TO

READ THIS DRAWING IN CONJUNCTION WITH GENERAL
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS, STRUCTURAL PLANS, AND OTHER
RELATED DRAWINGS. THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED
IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCY FOUND THEREIN.

FOR OFFICIAL USE

[ REV. NO.| REVISIONS

DATE BY
gk fEiE M [HUE A
A GBP 3RD AMENDMENT 13 JUL 2022
= GBP 1ST AMENDMENT 29 NOV 2021

Handi Architects Limited

AUTHORIZED PERSON (ARCHITECT)
FELAL

NG CHI HO
REGISTRATION NO. AP(A)27/96
PROJECT FTEE
PROPOSED MODULAR SOCIAL HOUSING
AT 5-7 YIP SHING STREET
DRAWING TITLE i
TYPE MODULES PLAN
(TYPE A2+B1+C2)
(TYPE A2+B1+C3)
PROJECT NO. 'HEHE | DATE Fim
1937 13 JUL 2022
SCALE Eetll | CHECKED BY 187
1:25 ON A1 VL
DRAWN BY BfFA | APPROVED BY ek
cZ CH
DRAWING NO. e
A-17




6700

5500
U

D1

OPEN KITCHEN

[

\ —H
1347 , 903 |

7
o A

D | SEC
b CORRIDOR
= %

71\ TYPE MODULES PLAN

\_ _/ TYPE D1

1:25

_qL 1 /f
N | ] , : : )
|
‘ LIVING
2176
R _:_1}'_;.
= E S |

6700

) 2430 »
;: = ; | :
|
|
i LIVING
' 2176
i A
B — i o
A
| !| [
N~ \ 7 -
o ‘ \
N |
4 I J; |
FRIDGE
1 D2 =
§ - OPEN KITCHEN .
0 893 B2h
1 I
o —
N | WASHER ¢
N L
el Yy Q
N | D
| | V.
\550 | 625
. Bt
g I 8 ‘ C\
o R )
el 4/
\\ r(:’l;‘ F‘:Q?
N \\ _
- \ PD.
\ D_L” \ - e = U
N N :
903 1347
y »
o
o
e CORRIDOR
N N
ﬁ\ TYPE MODULES PLAN
\__/ TYPE D2 1:25

6700

5500

1200

75
{’If

2430 g
T _] | q
D_l' e ||Q
i
; LIVING
2176
L .
=
| ) 5
(g
1 - )
FRIDGE
OPEN KITCHEN 0
%:r—l——tlfl » 525 893 ’f

CORRIDOR

/"3 TYPE MODULES PLAN

— METAL RAILING INSTALL ON SITE

\__/ TYPE D1 WITH RAILING

1:25

13 JUL 2022

BD

B.D. REFERENCE FET Ty
2/9085/20(TH)

F S.D. REFERENCE AR
W.W.D. REFERENCE T Kk |
CAD FILE NAME TSR
NOTES e

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING, FIGURED DIMENSIONS ARE TO
BE FOLLOWED.

READ THIS DRAWING IN CONJUNCTION WITH GENERAL
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS, STRUCTURAL PLANS, AND OTHER
RELATED DRAWINGS. THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED
IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCY FOUND THEREIN

COPYRIGHT OF THIS DRAWING IS RESERVED BY
HANDI ARCHITECTS LIMITED

FOR OFFICIAL USE

REV. NO.| REVISIONS DATE BY
e EENE (B BEFA

A GBP 3RD AMENDMENT |13 JUL 2022

£ GBP 1ST AMENDMENT 29 NOV 2021

Handi Architects Limited

AUTHORIZED PERSON (ARCHITECT)
e AL

NG CHI HO
REGISTRATION NO. AP(A)27/96

DRAWING TITLE i

PROJECT T mEEHE

PROPOSED MODULAR SOCIAL HOUSING
AT 5-7 YIP SHING STREET

TYPE MODULES PLAN
(TYPE D1, D2, D1 WITH RAILING)

PROJECTNO. EE@®W | DATE B
1937 13 JUL 2022

SCALE E:6] | CHECKED BY e
1:25 ON A1 VL

DRAWN BY " ®WiF . | APPROVED BY e
cZ CH

DRAWING NO. ai

A-18




B.D. REFERENCE BFEEE

/’?\ — e ; E = = o i mEeay Reosimo o oo e s e = R 2/9085/20(TH)
\A-22/ [ | ! . | | F.5.D. REFERENCE HIAVRRER
4 2430 5 , 2430 = L 2430 , , 2430 wot1] |
" g ER| . il 1 1 1 4l 1 K W.W.D. REFERENCE KR
N VIE D : == ~ \% \V = I —F \“‘ \"i_ t = : { X \— : : : o oA\
|_ ___JI o - N |ID_l D;:‘ e e e e ol |IQ D—: = T === = _3\1 ILB Y D'_ D &\ CAD FILE NAME TR SRS
| | | NOTES BT
| |
‘ LIVING ‘ LIVING f LIVING ] L
2176 | 2176 - 2176
1 — bt s s
- = —. L W~ -~ Y - T S S|
— T | | o s T | C01-1 00
| e | ‘ s = T — " FO1-1 © DO NOT SCALE DRAWING, FIGURED DIMENSIONS ARE TO
| - ™
- = = I i ' . L= _‘ _ I_ N ol BE FOLLOWED.
% B & S P B il U iy
7 ' o o "y ne f ' LIVING ROOM ' '
“T‘H". \ 4 ! g ™ | ‘ | \ |V | & IMVEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCY FOUND THEREIN,
1N . Ll al [N
FRIDGE | |  FRIDGE ACCESSIBLE CAND) ARGHITECTS LINTED e BY
H | UNIT FOR OFFICIAL USE
=) o OPEN KITCHEN o k e =N
o o D o . 8 O
L0 0O 0 T9) 8
0 0 893 e 0
£ £
g | W02-2
\v o™
)] ~
~J -
b5
_________________ En
(wo2-2] || A
_ N
o /3| O m— — Woz5
N il = 1086 | |, 443 ||| 724’
an T~ ‘[@ | WOz < T
't A | o | N~ P D ¥ We2-3
— /N e
: 2 \\ PO N B ° W02-10
S - 1 N ~ _ i‘ LETTER
4 _ | B OfL1 H } 0 . 0] | BOX U Pl
1347 L, 903 | , 903 | 1347 1347 , 903 | |
ol . « = 4 ' % : , REV. NO. | REVISIONS DATE BY
8 8 E 1 8 8 E 2 8 8 8 8 ‘ [¥el 1 | [C02-2 ] 8 s | BEAE fiE SN
N ik A N T G F02-1
S - N & S| & F1 NI j, = =
CORRIDOR | A CORRIDOR N -~
N g N CORRIDOR
L, 903 1347 e % 1347 L, 903 1172 , 1050 168 Wo2-8] I - -
\'T ,[ * 'ﬂl T = \T T T ’T ’[ ﬁ = ,[ ,l b | | g \ . JI =
__L_ <t -~ l_ L 1 H ——L L. : _J“{ i 2 ] f D §
< y L~ PD. ~ P.D e R %
3 8 \ N | i /) ! ~N
& o N |
L - E | i b o () WOz 15
[ =
S NS oo |e ————————{W03-1
“E | NS 50 \vl_;!;] [W02-2] ¢ u'\') F A | GBP 3RD AMENDMENT |13 JUL 2022
‘ * ’ a - GBP 1ST AMENDMENT 29 NOV 2021
l LAV o0
0
/ . ®© oS
F02-1
I r--\_ | 5 ‘ \ Handi Architects Limited
© ' Lo
| / \ neEs N
i _ WASHER i—i | N AUTHORIZED PERSON (ARCHITECT)
| .o 3 e EA A+
|L |k 893 b 525 b f|41 ® j‘ . . = 3 W03-1
[ ol W
WL OPEN KITCHEN s TS = <l Q = Lo S e b
| ~
| - L 11 <
| < ] TSy, - a4 NG CHI HO
1 | REGISTRATION NO. AP(A)27/96
H oL | '\ | FRIDGE FRIDGE | / | il MANAGEMENT OFFICE I NG e —
I M N 74 /) | ‘ = PROPOSED MODULAR SOCIAL HOUSING
@_ - _JI ﬁ | | ﬂi I as-i STORAGE AT 57 YIP SHING STREET
_ A i \J | > -
| | e ==z ' i of — | Wz
| N FEEE S ol il 5 b W02-1] ° N FO1-1
A \
S | _L - ' o J | i :} DRAWING TITLE 1R
| 2176 | | 2176 | \ 0 TYPE MODULES PLAN
| r" ;(‘ ‘ P < (TYPE E1, E2, F1, G1)
| | | | = =5
| LIVING ‘ | LIVING ‘ %
i | i ‘ b PROJECT NO. B E 4k DATE E48
| J
j _[jiw | ) _[] ; D:I . _[D_ D_ : D_ _D 1937 13 JUL 2022
M N | . A 0 cnis _ . o SCALE t:#il | CHECKED BY 1o
| N R IL"_ b 2l Mo % % % 0 1 = =h 1:25 ON A1 VL
oLy :
1 @/ 3\ 5 [W01-1] DRAWNBY  ®#\ | APPROVED BY ok
_2? e ’ xS Wi s GRAEie A \f""._? I S Rt et meast Seas e =24 R o — el ey e gy ™~ CZ CH
( 1\ TYPE MODULES PLAN L/E\‘ TYPE MODULES PLAN ,/?T_\ TYPE MODULES PLAN fa_'[l’PE MODULES PLAN
./ TYPEE1 1:25 .7 TYPEE2 1:25 i o TYPEF] 1:25 (\J TYPE Gf1 1:25 . A
13 JUL 2022 i }} A-18-1




| WO 1-1] |(W01-5 |
p .4
L
0
™
=
== "'\ ACCESSIBLE = ||” -
1N LAy
; | BATH. *“\E
S| | 427 | | 2003 Dl
= a \ |
L ACCESSIBLE - i
L= | LAV/
A | BATH 1
(ap]
~
N
— o W02-9
f T
W02-2
_ —[Wo02-8
1500
(ap]
© REFUSE
X ROOM
[C01-1 o
4 3
214!}1/ y *
'W02-8 | °
S — [ Woz16]
Uﬁ LETTER BOX ol S
- - | N
s 30)
o
: H1 :
iR - 1140 ) 1290
- ‘ . (Wo2-4
: S
J [] &\
5 T
/
\ /
&
oy L
Wy = |
L1 u = S
[W02-7] —— e
o
Q
Q
UP20R g ,
A\ W01-4
< — |
| 8\
= o
. .
WO03-1 h o
<7
/\ I____ __'—'35 Z
e D -0 vie
[F02-1] -
1 B 2 I
b =2 ‘rﬁl | -\
[WO1-1
/"1 TYPE MODULES PLAN
\__/ TYPE H1 1:25

Wo02-4

. 2430 .
N ML, N
0 I—_ 1 LD
| T
(Ip]
© e \
i |
REFUSE |
ROOM
N
N
\ T
/ e oL
// 1 wwmcC
> e
:cé 144 1517 104 550 11b S
o 0
Co1-1 . L W02-15
F02-1 7 W
_{__;.:_I“r__i___ 5..-:‘1.__ _
v | Hh == W02-15
/
; PD. |
/ =
7
m‘ 124 U-— 1702 604 | |
(@)
?2 =
EL.
MC
.
- ﬂ (= J -~
. . H2(H3) o
[ )
S 8 g
1423 1007
1423 -1 ’f
~ a 0O “ i = [W02-4]
& 1L
Lo "W02-4
\ L. .3,
S /Iﬁ_ TEL DUCT %
/
/ : WO02-13
B e -\
ol LG |
< i .
M~ ;
DN20R E% UP20R ‘
- N
O na
€ ,
l I 1
0 | - -
& < l )
g >¥h | g
s 'WO01-4]
N
-
D |
o)
N
:
~ \V D

/2 TYPE MODULES PLAN

\__/ TYPE H2,H3

* 1:25

W15
2430 )
% W% 7]' M 1 e
0 H ¢ 0
=
| | o ———{W01-3]
. |
= |
~
REFUSE |
ROOM e
W02-9 <[ - )_L ° W02-7
\V
W02-7 /;’ . < WO1-1
— . / WMC
P
1) [ e
™ 14
o
8 A
W02-5
- H
- P
[W02-11} B0 1702 ° 304 [W02-4
%I A — —1A#
(s8] =
Co1-1 EL
FO2-1 MC
ek I_
. O o= s
8 [W02-10
& o o
i3 ]
8 H4
1423 1007
. 7
N -\
o [ 1 I
(9N ]
o) ;
N T &
> /‘j_ TEL DUCT g
/
&
- W
2 el
N~ T
DN20R 1014
\\_ |
{ 55
. 3 0
> | | o= .
__________ ____m_+ | |
~ : N =
1 s |
. oA
LT ] 10
i
0 Bl
~ / |
i
1l I|
b = 3 : = 8

/3 TYPE MODULES PLAN

\__/ TYPE H4

1:25 13 JuL N1

oy

B.D. REFERENCE BT EEE

2/6085/20(TH)
| F.S.D. REFERENCE AT
W.W.D. REFERENCE A EE
CAD FILE NAME h T
 NOTES S SR |

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING, FIGURED DIMENSIONS ARE TO
BE FOLLOWED.

READ THIS DRAWING [N CONJUNCTION WITH GENERAL
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS, STRUCTURAL PLANS, AND OTHER
RELATED DRAWINGS. THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED
IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCY FOUND THEREIN.

COPYRIGHT OF THIS DRAWING IS RESERVED BY
HANDI ARCHITECTS LIMITED

FOR OFFICIAL USE
" REV. NO.| REVISIONS DATE BY
{5 fEEnE EEY $ETF A
B GBP 3RD AMENDMENT |13 JUL 2022
A GBP 2ND AMENDMENT |8 APR 2022
- GBP 1ST AMENDMENT  [29 NOV 2021

Handi Architects Limited

| AUTHORIZED PERSON (ARCHITECT)

EE AL
NG CHI HO
REGISTRATION NO. AP(A)27/96
PROJECT THEATE
PROPOSED MODULAR SOCIAL HOUSING
AT 5-7 YIP SHING STREET
DRAWING TITLE MR
TYPE MODULES PLAN
(TYPE H1, H2, H3,H4)
PROJECT NO. T H s DATE Eh)
1937 13JUL 2022
SCALE Ll | CHECKED BY bLE
1:25 ON A1 VL
DRAWN BY BfEA | APPROVED BY B
Ccz CH
DRAWING NO. il

A-19




477 477 GLOBAL MODULAR BUILDING SPECIALIST
W1 IN-SIDE ‘ ‘ ‘ IN-SIDE WIR LEGEND : CIMC
O = U O = 0 1. F = FIXED WINDOW Modul
2. Kl - sibe Hune e
3 3 N - Building
~ ~ 3. X~ TOP HUNG Systems
4. FFL - FINISHING FLOOR LEVEL WWHCHCMBSCON
5. SFL - STRUCTURE FLOOR LEVEL CMCDDUSTIA A, A0 TOWN AL TR,
6. ﬁ _ LOCK HANDLE JANGMEN CITY, GUANGDONG, PR, CHINA-
564.5 938 564.5 564.5 938 564.5
PR v s Y PO = - 7. S.0. - STRUCTURE OPENING
s 2067 (W.0.) {onls s 2067 (W.0.) s | 8. W.O0. — WINDOW OPENING HAL d
Too00 oo ! > o090 1ao) 9. mem — FIXED POSITION
L b kwwiw)} iwwj - - < n § 10, = — S.S. SCREW approve
SECTION Y3-Y3 QUT-SIDE SECTION Y3-Y3 QUT-SIDE

with comments
s M _ vt Wyl on 24-Mar 2022

0 — ] m—
8 LA 5 H
PLAN

subjects to RSE

477

525.5 1016 505.5 5255 1016 525.5 R e comments and
gm s 2067 (W.0.) LI gm'm‘{ 2067 (W.0.) s ) ‘EE %\ wL L ® aCCeptance
e ZSEEEEPJ} 2WMWJ§ Ll 5090 (s0. )} § ‘ &50\\5 . IETI=
SECTION Y2-Y2 OUT-SIDE SECTION Y2-Y2 OUT-SIDE o s § § 3 040 di
oy — By
5 — = = S| o e — S|s
e SR
W1 IN-SiDE IN-SIDE_WTR IN-sDE fIl| ouT-sipE | & | B IN-S0E ]| ouT-spE | | D
( > D{F*f**ﬁ**f* 0 < ) Dh*ff*ﬁ*f**ﬁ o ol e € o I
= -1 ©
5255 | 508 508 | 5255 5255 | 508 508 | 5255 . Q 3 . (“ﬁémﬁ“g(“} N .
s 2067 (.0.) (s s 2067 (W.0) s = z S| ( BARRIER HAS BEEN ) = S
; é ; é sy d 4
> (5090 (5.0) | > (7050 (5.0) - CHECKED BY CIMC
- mewé S - - | j FFL { CONSULTANT.
SECTION Y1-Y1 OUT-SIDE SECTION Y1-Y1 OUT-SIDE PO, S e k=i
’13. M%EW ’XL ’Xﬁ M”%Z:\ ’15> SECTION X4-X4 SECTION X5-X5 B |22-02-22 | PER ARCH. COMMENT
ELEVATION i o E ogo(go)% ey gw,vww {Nzggo(g.o‘g VVVVV \ A [19-12-21 | PRELIMINARY ISSUE
; S z
(VIEW FROM opening for AC unit is . 67 (W.0.) s g 15 2067 (W.0.) s | REV. | DATE | DESCRIPTION
QUTSIDE) recommended to temporaily e et b = |
. 1016 525.5 5255 1016 5255 ]
covered for maintenance of NAME SIGNED
interior during manufacturing & |,/ 5 ’ 3\ J) i\ SRR @ 7 /73 O = == =
- : q W w w Woro2_ L 1 wp1o7\wpioy wp102 woioZfwoiof [ _Wp10 w 10 w0 0 |~ w 1} w DRAWN WEQIANG YE
delivery of units to site. b0 ey s = S ! = \ L mg =B mp =
AS = 5 O rele I I = ‘ 8
Y3l* R /S?V o = 7Y3 Y3i7 5l & 6Te]_|| Ry —lY"" o 3 _ &W\‘\\N o Y0 \Q DESIGNED WEIQIANG YE
3| 5 ] @ w2 ( 8R ; EPAE?W%@ER‘ R\P © 3 { © R B 3| |3 QUER:S CHECKED TIMLUO
erd ~| 4 Wwipl oy~ WYZ erd o D10 S DY g —in o . j:;,/“» ~| . R |~ TSl I
o| o i s -~ S| e =~ ol O] o] = ol ©| o = ol O] o
SRS o A S £ O W A e e HE S gle S APPROVED FAN WU
S ooz §I 2 2 ooz T A 4 S| e | IN-SIDE {l[| QUT-SIDE_| &5 | & OUT-SDE | &3 | B IN-SIDE fIf| UT-SIDE_ | = | B
=g AN s i =2 SH L sHS L sh L sHsE VRN = 2 R B P B o ==
S| ool T g7 e e ~ [N Wsr Al NIV 67 Tl N0i07% 3 e 3 e = o PROJECT NO. 2121
Y1 \’Y\'} i TYI er =5 s 19 \r_:% ’ —in —
< tr__'__? === 9 o ir” — jf © — 0 0 0 DRAWING NO. DW-WD-E01
""" & = . . = & . = . . .
min. 1100 mm - 5255 | 508 | 508 | 5255 | |iy 3 31 | 5255 | s08 | 508 | 5255 ol B . i STAGE DEVELOPED
= s 2067 (W0) ik § 2 ils 2067 (W.0) Tl S 2 = = 1
- + SCALE :
T 2090 (50) {2090 (5.0} | - 50
DA GUUUUE 7OV ) A S S S taaeee L
|- == = (. e T - S = g PAPER SIZE A3 REVISION B
X5 X Vi Bt ¥ S X %5 S S
[ eaassssssssssssssssssssssssnsssssssssssssssastt i RS e e RS e a e E eSS aR e et SR TON T NI T T TN GECTION X2-X2 SECTION X3-X3
| |WINDOWOPENAREA: [(H) 0.869 (W) 0.438 = 0.381*4 = 1522 SM. = PROJECT NAME
WINDOW GLASSAREA: [(H) 0.816 (W) 0.387 = 0.316%4 = 1264 SM|+ [(H) 0497 W) 0947 = 0471 SM. | +[(H) 0105 W) 0440 = 0.046 SM. = 1781 SM. PROPOSED MODULAR SOCIAL HOUSING
WINDOW MARK St DSOS DU U U USRI S SSUU USSR U S ST S D UST U SU U DU S USSR AT 57 YIP SHING STREET
QUANTITY  |{593 (53]
GLAZING 6T-6mm THK. CLEAR TEMPERED GLASS 6T—6mm THK. CLEAR TEMPERED GLASS DRAWING NAME
LOCATION 1P UNITS & 2P UNITS AT G/F—3/F (AND MANAGEMENT OFFICE}| 1P UNITS & 2P UNITS AT G/F-3/F WINDOW SCHEDULE 01
SECTION 50mm  THK. ALUMINIUM SECTION 50mm  THK. ALUMINIUM SECTION
REMARK

THIS DRAWING AND ANY INFORMATION CONTAINED WITHIN REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF GUANGDONG CIMC BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD. (OIMC MBS) AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, COPIED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF AN AUTHOURISED CIMC MBS REPRESENTATIVE.GUANGDONG CIMC BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD. © 2021


sycheng
Rectangle

sycheng
Text Box
opening for AC unit is recommended to temporaily covered for maintenance of interior during manufacturing & delivery of units to site.

sycheng
Text Box
HAL approved with comments on 24-Mar 2022

sycheng
Text Box
subjects to RSE comments and acceptance

sycheng
Text Box
min. 1100 mm

sycheng
Rectangle




